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A. Gross Lot Area 18,295 |Square Feet : . N
B. Net Lot Area 16,865 |Square Feet Vo
C. Allowed Lot Coverage Area 5060  |Square Feet "\ \.\
D. Allowed Lot Coverage 35 % Of Lot \
E. Existing Lot Coverage 0 Square Feet \ \.\
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. Vo L, 8 A 195.27 22.00' 4295.94
1. Main Structure Roof Area 2239 | Square Feet V] e LS . T 10800 2500 950,00 <
2. Vehicular Use (driveway, paved access easements 0 ,fj’ s T 8 ¢ 1 1870 000 1997.00 m
(portion used by the lot for access) parking 1912 Square Feet \'& %‘&‘2 ul D 202.21 19.00" 3841.99 O 5
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J. Total Project Lot Coverage Area (E-F) +14 4576 ?8 H | 20127 1700 342159 LLI =
Proposed Lot Coverage Area 271 |% Of Lot 0 . | 199.80 8.50 1698.30 ¥ =z )
v J 196.71 16.00' 3147.36 E_) — <ZE
K | 19667 2.00 393.34 " m )
HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS T eeer 250 prop O >
A. Gross Lot Area 18,295 |Square Feet M 196.89 11.00 2165.79 LéJ LIJ (Uj
B. Net Lot Area 16,865 |Square Feet L N 197.04 250 4926 N I o
T O 195.47 13.50' 2638.85 L =
H. Total New Lot Hardsacape Area & P 196.89 250 492.23 o I_
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FIRE BLOCKING NOTES

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING PER 2018 IRC AND/OR AS FOLLOWS:

a) IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING
FURRED SPACES , AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND AT 10'
I NTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL.

b) AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND

(© 2020 PLAN ONE Printed in the United States of America
These drawings are the exclusive property of Plan One.
Reproduction of these drawings in whole or in part, including
any direct copying and/or preparation of derivative works
thereof, for any reason without the written permission of

COVE CEILINGS. 84'-11/4" S
E

c) IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND o o o o o £
BOTTOM OF THE RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS ALONG AND IN LINE WITH THE 31-6 5/8 -0 19-0 18-0 8-6% ° 5
RUN OF STAIRS g >

5'_4’y2" 4'_0" 91_71/2" g "é

d) IN OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS, FIREPLACES AND $ >
SIMILAR OPENINGS THAT AFFORD A PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT FLOOR AND CEILING 2
LEVELS, WITH NON-COMUSTIBLE MATERIALS. CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION /" C g £

EXISTING CRAWL SPACE v 4 c
e) AT OPENINGS BETWEEN ATTIC SPACES AND CHIMNEY CHASES FOR FACTORY o H G = ks
BUILT CHIMNEYS. AREA TO BE VENTED 1225 SQ. FT. 3-0"H GUARDRAIL —
I
V225 X 1441300 =620 593 5Q. IN " X 9" BUILT UP TSG SHOWER DOOR
B - WOOD COLUMN , AND ENCLOSURE
INDOOR AIR QUALITY VENTILATION PROVIDED 7, \ /D
1. VENTILATION PER IRC M1507 8" X 14" SCREENED CRAWL ¢ : 2036 FIC \ 9 /
SPACE VENTS AT 70% NET == = 7 -
2. ALL EXHAUST DUCTS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS EFFECTIVE AREA 78.4 SQ.IN. E ————— ===\ 4 X 8 2 DF{ FB-1 . N
. :5|  BRICK PLINTH PER/ T | . : Q2 X A" ' .
3. SOURCE SPECIFIC VENTILATION CONTROLLED BY 8 X 14 X70% =78.4 SQ. IN. EA =| ELEVATIONS NI | | ! SHOWER FIREPLACE LINE OF POURED N} N
MANUAL SWITCHES AND/OR TIMERS 593/78.4 = 7.6 = MIN (8) VENTS 627.2 SQ. IN. ||, | o | ‘& ! UENT CONG FOUND WALL RIS =
1| | AL | € p 21" 3-8 A BEYOND FRAMING © (@)
4. PROVIDE VENTILATION CONTROLS PER IRC M1507.3.2 TO:@&/EE?;'#%TTIBI\I PROVIDED 784.0 SQ. IN. | @ o , = ||\ =~ 19
( ) LINE OF PORCH | Lo @ ! 3= ! = N |z
5. VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS PER IRC M1507.3.3. BEAMABOVE il |, e :, VY - 50@ <8 ) - S |g
FLOOR AREA = 2585 SF, 3 BEDROOMS = 60 CFM 5 S o El s -;r N iy i 1 = = THE
AIRFLOW REQUIRED o |, Coalllles - j o’ i
(4) PANASONIC FV-GKF32S1 FRESH AIR INLETS @ 18 CFM= 2l ER 5 L J o .,
72 CFM PROVIDED L i b den/br 43 bath 3 . \ < P> 0
=1 v~ | =
6. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED BY LOCAL - U - S h 9" CEILING 2470 PCKT | \ ——H—- ” =
EXHAUST FAN PER IRC M1507.3.4. WHOLE HOUSE FAN TO |5 a I ! 40" - 81/..\ 40" I ~
BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AT .35 WATTS PER CFM. SIE 43 | 2 X6 WALL x EF-50 L - g o7 L - wlllor N
| 1| [ | { @ CFM 57" 5" \ 57" a0 & 9
> — | 12-0" 5-7%" 17'-6%" ) |lSlg N 8
5 O N % @l & &
FLOOR PLAN NOTES ™~ i % ® sb < /DIRECTVENT L&
WHEN AND WHERE APPLICABLE ! A\ /A P 2% 6 WALL AR CASFIREPLACE 7 3
| © 0 & P ¢
1. EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 X 6 NO.2 HF STUDS AT 16" OC U.N.O. = . q'* . | © E | llofe |7
N i 4 xJ10 #2 DF 4X 8 #2DF © = o =

2. INTERIOR WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 X 4 NO. 2 HF STUDS AT 16" OC U.N.O. Sk T \ | < ollisg o Z

= Ly [(e]

3. INTERIOR WALL FINISH TO BE 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD U.N.O. - :f{ : ' porC é % SDICO & | reat room § o <

<a ! s G f DETECTOR 5 g S |l %

4. ALL FRAMING HARDWARE TO BE "SIMPSON" OR EQUAL. Q - © 2 Oyer z I 12' CEILING ot ‘3 m <

| < : ez ]

5. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" OSB APA RATED PANELS. . 9' CEILING o X6 WALL I afe w & =
PROVIDE BLOCKING AND 8d NAILS AT 6" OC AT ALL PANEL EDGES I 2 X 6 WALL N N S
U.N.O. NAILING TO TOP PLATE OR TOENAILING TO JOISTS SHALL BE ) , N [N | =
8d NAILS AT 6" OC OR TO CONCRETE WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR Y — ~ — _ - . =\,, . E <
BOLTS AT 40" OC U.N.O. ol | - ! ! — ) < | S x —

3 ) | OVEN | — — — — - | 42" REF I R O [ o | N @) D)

6. CRAWL SPACE OR ATTIC ACCESS HATCH TO BE INSULATED TO Q| \ : : ! - = N\ == - —gqg— [ I i LIJ -

TO THE SAME VALUE AS THAT OF THE SURFACE IN WHICH IT IS S uP WHe T - ;\3’ |~ On 5 m o

LOCATED AND WEATHERSTRIPPED. — (I7)R o P . N O Z T
_ 7' 61 " m O 1 0'_61 n 1 3'_61 n (D

o e e . . e | 1 i %

7. INSULATE PERPLAN AND SECTIONS. AN a8 A< = \¥F = U === Ay |1 @,g@ |25 5 [1E | / 01, ) ] -

| ] . |2EE

8. ALLHEADERSANDBEAMSTOBE (2)2X8UNO. (¢ T T N\ \\ A N NN _ AN < , NIE I = %) >

----- — |~~~ | <18 - L

9. ALL POSTS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUBLE STUD MINIMUMUNO. — ~ ~ ~ o7 Z <X ~ N \ A\ \_ o & [ > \|L__ V - %’»0 : _I:SROOé/llz?AEVI\I/EIIIL\IT? I ¥ 3 ® BEAM ABOVER-SEE J f : 3 o |.|J

| ]
WITH THE BEAM OR HEADER BEARING FULLY ON THEPOSTORCOLUMN. X~ g~ =~ N\, \  —x 9 & & N[ Il ﬁ;\z | fw | % DRAWINGS (TVP) Ll S Z I
10. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 23/32" 'STURD-I-FLOOR' WITH A PANEL s H fomm - i A\ =_ e || = L
INDEX OF 40/20. NAIL TO FRAMING WITH 8d COMMON NAILS AT 4" OC oW [ OO)E 1 s = ’ oy 5 5 = 2
_________ _ AN D T T <

AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" OC IN THE FIELD U.N.O. ‘ 3N O0|Z |~ 5 pOI'Ch || a2 < %

-------- £1-- 1 o ! e 48" X 108" ] I T <

11. ALL ANCHOR BOLTS AT FOUNDATION SILL SHALL HAVE MIN 3" X 3" X 1/4" N gt & AeovW%o’ oV WX AN~ AN A A EUREEEEEEE - 1Ol ISLAND . Py 1| | LLl Z
X 2] N © |

PLATEWASHERS. N T X AR Yy TN 2NN L\ T i WALK-IN . | INnin g x || 0 0 L

13. INSULATE ABOVE GRADE EXTERIOR 2 X 6 WALLS TO MIN R-21 L CLOBET L \J27 X 30/ CRAWL, ¥ CELING " 5/4 X 4 IPE OR I 3-0" H GUARD < <>‘:
: - € s — e\l PACE ACCESS || =

g T i V@ A | COMPOSITION i RAIL (TYP) ) =

14. INSULATE ABOVE GRADE EXTERIOR 2 X 4 WALLS TO MIN R-13 o) bl L 2, 1| .

N N + L
S & e % . g &1 |l L v

15. INSULATE BELOW GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS TO MIN R-21 5 k|tc h en by ) o

ON THE EXTERIOR OR R-21 ON THE INTERIOR. WALKIN ©4 K 7 I < _ @) T
Q, / < o (Al
PANTRY ) 4 X 8 #2 DF 4 X 8 #2 DF 7
16. INSULATE CEILINGS WITH ATTIC SPACE ABOVE TO MIN R-49 ~— ¢ : N EE) m S
T 7| T7atcEUNG T : : > = e}
17. INSULATE CEILINGS AT SLOPED AREAS TO MIN R-3 I n ' DW | 2660 DH | 2660 DH | " o < <
‘:Elii-: I : ; I &
18. INSULATE CEILINGS AT UNHEATED SLOPED AREAS TO MIN R-30 ; _ 4 XO#2DECONTINOUS I - ===l== o ;
- If IITH IITH { S (I L S e i P [ —
19. INSULATE FLOORS ABOVE UNHEATED AREAS TO MIN R-30 ! 2046 DH . 4046 PIC 2046 DH . .

P O v | I 3-0"H GUARD Q

20. EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE MIN 'U' VALUE OF 0.20 SN S ; LINE OF WALL | | RAIL (TYP) |

21. VERTICAL GLAZING TO BE MIN 'U' VALUE OF 0.28 ABQVE (TYP) I.IJ

22. HORIZONTAL GLAZING TO BE MIN 'U' VALUE OF 0.50 ﬂ (D ﬁ

v 9 w .

23. WALL FINISH AT TUB AND/OR SHOWER SURROUNDS TO EXTEND ©

A MIN OF 6'_0" ABOVE FlN FLR‘ 2'_0" 4’-0" 2’_0" 1’_5" 2’_6" 6’_6%" 2’_6" 1’_6" 8'_0" 1'_6" :

k 83 8" k 6" 45 8" k 1 I_O" K 1 l_O“ c?
24. ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING TO BE OF TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS (TSG) 80" 110" 13-6%" 11'-0" 2-0" o N
25. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP Zl'u o o
= .5

26. WHERE OPERABLE WINDOWS ARE MORE THAN 6'-0" ABOVE OUTSIDE A=
GRADE THE OPENABLE PORTION OF THE WINDOW TO BE MINIMUM OF O a %o
2'-0" ABOVE THE INTERIOR WALKING SURFACE PER R613.2 wec 2

27. WATERPROOF DECKS TO BE SLOPED AT 1/4" PER FT AS INDICATED. Z s 22 _

o 255

28. PROVIDE HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHTING CONTROLS FOR ALL EXTERIOR BEARING POST NOTES KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD AND MAKEUP AIR NOTES < T <g Y

L IGHTING PER WSEG 505.3, CH 2. STAND ALONE BEARING POSTS BEARING ON | S 5
CONCRETE TO USE ABU OR EQUAL POST BASE EXHAUST HOOD SYSTEMS CAPABLE OF EXHAUSTING IN EXCESS OF 400 CFM SHALL woys =
29. A MINIMUM OF 75% OF LUMINAIRES MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRES. AND BC POST CAP TO BEAM ABOVE, U.N.O. BE MECHANICALLY OR NATURALLY PROVIDED WITH MAKEUP AIR AT A RATE SPPROXIMATELY SQUARE FOOTAGE m E l'(I'.\l) 8 8
EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AIR RATE. SUCH MAKEUP AIR SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH MAIN LEVEL 1402.7 SQ. FT. L NI
30. PROVIDE APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR OUTSIDE EACH BEARING POSTS BEARING ON WOOD OR NOT LESS THAN ONE DAMPER. EACH DAMPER SHALL BE A GRAVITY DAMPER OR AN
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS EMBEDED IN WALL FRAMING TO USE RPBZ ELECTRICALLY OPERATED DAMPER THAT AUTOMATICALLY OPENS WHEN THE EXHAUST UPPER LEVEL 1848.8 SQ. FT.
AND ON EACH LEVEL OF THE DWELLING. '(I?OR EEQAU'\//T'AE&S/E BASE AND BC POST CAP SYSTEM OPERATES. DAMPERS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE OR | | —
: REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION OR ANY OTHER DUCTS TOTAL LIVABLE 32515 SQ. FT.
31. FASTENERS, INCLUDING NUTS AND WASHERS, IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE- NOT CONNECTED TO THE DAMPER BEING INSPECTED, SERCIVED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. WMG
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE OF HOT-DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL,
. GARAGE 635.5 SQ. FT.
STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER. 9 PROVIDE TEMP MID-SPAN BRACING KITCHEN EXHAUST MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE SAME ROOM IN WHICH THE DATE
- EXHAUST SYSTEM IS LOCATED OR INTO ROOMS OR DUCT SYSTEMS THAT COMMUNICATE SOUTH PORCH 2265 SQ. FT. APRIL 25. 2022
32. GUARDRAIL TO SUPPORT 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD ON TOP AND 50 PSF FOR LSL AND PSL BEAMS AT SPANS THROUGH ONE OR MORE PERMANENT OPENINGS WITH THE ROOM IN WHICH SUCH EXHAUST ’
ON INFILL COMPONENTS (TYP) OVER 12'-0". SYSTEM IS LOCATED. SUCH PERMANENT OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NEW CROSS-SECTIONAL NORTH PORCH 199.3 SQ. FT. BLAN NO.
AREA NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED AREA OF THE MAKEUP AIR SUPPLY OPENINGS.
ALL BEARING POSTS TO CONTINUE DOWN
TO FOUNDATION EITHER DIRECTLY OR SHEET NO.
INDIRECTLY THROUGH BEAMS OR HEADERS
| | J— 1 n
SCALE 1/4"=1'-0 BELOW TSG= TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS SEE SHEETS NOS. S-1, S-7 & S-8
NORTH A FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, PLANS,

AND GENERAL NOTES




ENERGY CODE NOTES

1. EACH DWELLING UNIT IS TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE PROGRAMMABLE
THERMOSTAT FOR THE REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE.

2. BUILDING AIR LEAKEAGE TESTING, DEMONSTRATING THE SPECIFIC LEAKAGE AREA
IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 0.3 CFM, IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. THE
TEST RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON THE 'RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICATE.'

3. DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
AND HOMEOWNER PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION.

21-0" 26'-6%"

4. A'RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE' COMPLYING WITH SEC 105.4 1S
REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDER AND
PERMANENTLY POSTED WITHIN 3 FEET OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL 14'-6" 5'-0" 1'-6" 18'-0" 8'-6%%"
INSPECTION.

(© 2020 PLAN ONE Printed in the United States of America
Reproduction of these drawings in whole or in part, including
any direct copying and/or preparation of derivative works
thereof, for any reason without the written permission of

Plan One is strictly prohibited.

All Rights Reserved
These drawings are the exclusive property of Plan One.

(OPTION 1- 1.0 CREDIT) HEAT PUMP

6.0 ENERGY CREDIT OPTION DESCRIPTIONS:

(TSG) SHOWER
ENCLOSURE IF
APPLICABLE

(OPTION 1.4 - 1.0 CREDIT) EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE: VERTICAL FENESTRATION
U= 0.25, WALL INSULATION R-21 PLUS R-4, FLOOR R-38, SLAB ON GRADE R-10 PERIMETER
AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB, BELOW GRADE SLAB R-10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB.

5. 1.0 ENERGY CREDIT FUEL NORMALIZATION DESCRIPTION: 7 C

(OPTION 2.2 - 1.0 CREDIT) COMPLIANCE BASED ON SECTION R402.1.2: REDUCE TESTED AIR o — — — — -
LEAKAGE TO 2.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR MAXIMUM OR 50 PASCALS.

T TT T
s ull; 1f

1 l_6ll

|
4|X 6 #2 DF{ RB-2

bedroom 2 @

9' CEILING

3!_2"

(OPTION 3.6 - 2.0 CREDITS) DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMPS WITH NO ELECTRIC RESISTANCE
HEATING IN PRIMARY LIVING AREAS. A DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP SYSTEM WITH A MINIMUM HSPF OF 10
SHALL BE SIZED AND INSTALLED TO PROVIDE HEAT TO THE ENTIRE DWELLING UNIT AT THE DESIGN
OUTDOOR AIR TEMPERATURE.

@l."%

2l_6|l

U
n 4 X6 #2DF
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2650 DH
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6!_0"
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. w
55
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@ o
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|_

2!_6"
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(OPTION 5.2- 0.5 CREDITS) EFFICIENT WATER HEATING: ENERGY STAR RATED GAS, OR PROPANE WATER
HEATER WITH A MINIMUM UEF OF 0.80

2646 DH
(TSG)

31/2"
2!_0"

S
-
h

12!_0"

REVISIONS

(OPTION 7.1- 0.5 CREDITS) APPLIANCE PACKAGE: ALL OF THE FOLLOWING APPLIANCES SHALL BE NEW AND
INSTALLED IN THE DWELLING UNIT AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS:

DISHWASHER - ENERGY STAR RATED

REFRIGERATOR - ENERGY STAR RATED

WASHING MACHINE - ENERGY STAR RATED

DRYER - ENERGY STAR RATED, VETLESS DRYER WITH MINIMUM CFE RATING OF 5.2

_ (22650DH ' %
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2646 DH
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6. PER WSEC R403.3, DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED AND LEAK TESTED

12/08/2022 | WMG | REVISION A\

LINE OF WALL

/ BELOW (TYP)

7. BLOWER DOOR TESTING- AR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 3.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR,
AND SHALL BE TESTED PER SEC R402.1.2. PROVIDE A WRITTEN REPORT OF THE TEST
RESULTS, SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY, TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR, PRIOR TO
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION.

i 9-1" / 2 X6 WALL

22-1/2" X 30"
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(58
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8. THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDER SHALL COMPLETE AND POST A
"INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION" WITHIN 3 FEET
OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

L T~ WHOLE HOUSE FAN
PER NOTES

________

8'-6 5/32"
5'_0"

(20 2646 DH
(ra2]

9' CEILING
7'-6%"

"INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION" WITHIN 3 FEET
OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

22-1/2" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS
v— PANEL- INSULATE TO R-21
AND WEATHERSTRIP (TYP)

9. THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDER SHALL COMPLETE AND POST A &’QI Q
'_8‘y2"

1 l_g"

10. RECESSED CAN LIGHTS ARE TO BE TYPE 1C RATED AND SEALED.
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11. PER WEC 402.4, THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SEC R402.1.1 THROUGHT R402.4.4.
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12. PER 4403.2.2, DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL
BE SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER THE
IMC OR IRC AS APPLICABLE.

v—,] :9 3"6“ 4|_21/2u
™

CONTINOUS 2 -
Jg - I Jii
VANITY A

HANDRAIL

EF-50 o

CFM &
DN N &
'R 5-9%" [ ")

o 11/ E— (TSG) SHOWER
o> T ENCLOSURE _\
B I

31_6"

3!_0"

|
& 50 |
I

MERCER, ISLAND, WA

3050 DH
EGRESS

4 X 6 #2 DF

22-1/2" X 30"
ATTIC ACCESS
PER NOTES

%

_______

2670 PCKT
1 7!_7"
7!_0"

1 6!_0"

master bedroom

EF-100 4'-6"
WALK-IN
2 X 6 WALL CEM CLOSET

bath 1 SHWR

N

9' CEILING A

51_0"

3'_71/2" I/ 3'_71 2" 7|_0u 14l_1 1»y2"

3!_0"

9
.......... e
Y

4 X 6 #2 DF
3050 DH

s K5 Fa0r

f—

 — |

|

| 2640 DH |
i 4 X 6#2 DF
]

]

|
4 X 6 #2 DF :
| o
e — I
TOBO DH TL{B

TSG

(TSG) . 4xa;;2 DF . E
' (2) 2650 DH '
(TSG)

11_6"

WHOLE HOUSE FAN NOTES

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS PER IRC M1507.3.3
FLOOR AREA = 3203 SF, 4 BEDROOMS =90 CFM
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1. PROVIDE A CENTRALLY LOCATED WHOLE HOUSE
EXHAUST FAN WITH A MINIMUM SONE RATING OF 1.5
AND MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 100CFM AND CONNECTED
TO AN AUTOMATIC CONTROL TIMER.

(2) 2650 DH

X

2. AN AUTOMATIC CONTROL CLOCK TIMER SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN A READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. THE
TIMER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF CONTINOUS OPERATION
AND HAVE AN AUTOMATIC AND MANUAL CONTROL. THE
TIMER SHALL BE SET TO OPERATE THE WHOLE HOUSE FAN
FOR A MINIMUM OF 8 HOURS.

C
8

2'_6" 3!_0" 2"6" 3!_0" 5|_O|l 3l_0|l 5!_6" 2!_6" 5!_61/2" 3!_0u 5!_0u 3!_0u

3. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT A MINIMUM OF 1/2"
ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

8-0" 11'-0" 13'-6%" 11'-0"

BEARING POST NOTES

STAND ALONE BEARING POSTS BEARING ON
CONCRETE TO USE ABU OR EQUAL POST BASE
AND BC POST CAP TO BEAM ABOVE, U.N.O.

4. FRESH AIR INTAKE DUCT TO BE MINIMUM 7" DIAMETER SMOOTH
PIPE FOR A MAXIMUM
LENGTHE OF 20' AND A MAXUMUM OF 3 ELBOWS.

5. FRESH AIR INLET TO BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-4 WITHIN

HEATED AREAS. BEARING POSTS BEARING ON WOOD OR

EMBEDED IN WALL FRAMING TO USE RPBZ
OR EQUAL POST BASE AND BC POST CAP
TO BEAM ABOVE.

6. FRESH AIR INLET TO BE PROTECTED FROM THE ENTRY OF INSECTS,
LEAVES AND OTHER MATERIAL

TSG= TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS

7. FRESH AIR INLET NOT TO BE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:
A. WITHIN 10' OF AN APPLIANCE OUTLET UNLESS THE VENT OUTLET IS A
MINIMUM OF 3' ABOVE THE FRESH AIR INLET.
B. WHERE IT WILL PICK UP OBJECTIONABLE ODORS, FUMES OR FLAMABLE VAPORS.
C. AHAZARDOUS OR UNSANITARY LOCATION.
D. AROOM OR SPACE HAVING FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES WITHIN. PROVIDE TEMP MID-SPAN BRACING
E. CLOSER THAN 10' FROM A VENT OPENING OF A PLUMBING DRAINAGE FOR LSL AND PSL BEAMS AT SPANS WMG
SYSTEM UNLESS THE VENT OPENING IS AT LEAST 3' ABOVE THE FRESH AIR INLET. OVER 12'-0"
F. IN AN ATTIC, CRAWL SPACE OR GARAGE. -V . DATE
APRIL 25, 2022

4, THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING ALL BEARING POSTS TO CONTINUE DOWN
AND BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER. THE EEXHAUST DUCT TO FOUNDATION EITHER DIRECTLY OR PLAN NO.

IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-4. INDIRECTLY THROUGH BEAMS OR HEADERS
BELOW

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

(206) 612-8511 www,planone.biz

FINE HOME DESIGN

PLAN ONE

Seattle, Washington 98118
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NORTH SEE SHEETS NOS. S-1, S-7 & S-8
FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, PLANS,
AND GENERAL NOTES
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S £
GLAZING SCHEDULE: E 4325
ALL GLAZING TO BE NEW, INSULATED, LOW E-366 GLASS. 'U' VALUES SHOWN ARE NFRC CERTIFIED VALUES. %5 585
ALL DOOR GLAZING AND GLAZING WITHIN 2'-0" OF AN EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS. @ cfoa
TOTAL CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA = 3203.0 SQ. FT. T o 2RE
TOTAL GLAZING AREA =817.3SQ. FT.=19.2 % ) 5E28
AREA WEIGHTED AVERAGE 'U' VALUE = 0.280 3 2938 ¢
5 2g%g
> °£ 5%
Q =09
ROOM DESCRIPTION UNIT SIZE SQUARE FT. |QUANTITY | TOTAL SQ.FT.| 'U* | TOTAL'U' COMMENTS ﬁ 9 £ T2
— = (] -
n oOag+x= .
FOYER SIMPSON 5001 INSUL GL 1 LITE FRENCH DOOR 3.6" X 8-0" 28.0 1 28.0 0.25 7.0 TEMPERED SG é (—z 52 § 3
= 3] © = _5
— ; =
DEN/BEDROOM 4 JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 5'-0" 125 2 25.0 0.25 6.3 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS o 2 ° % c 5
W 03822
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 5-0" X 3-6" 17.5 1 17.5 0.25 4.4 LOW E-366 GLASS 8§ c=283
=29 5 O0X>E
BATHROOM 3 JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL CASEMENT WINDOW 16" X 4'-0" 6.0 1 6.0 0.25 15 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS < § $5 ?, g o
o, 80 ° -§ ‘©
- p=) N
LIVING ROOM JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2-9" X 6'-0" 16.5 2 33.0 0.25 8.3 LOW E-366 GLASS § S § 3 %’ IS o)
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 5'-6" X 6'-0" 33.0 1 33.0 0.25 8.3 LOW E-366 GLASS ©% E&58 2
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 29" X 20" 55 2 11.0 0.25 2.8 LOW E-366 GLASS
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 5-6" X 2-0" 11.0 1 11.0 0.25 2.8 LOW E-366 GLASS
DINING ROOM SIMPSON 5001 INSUL GL 1 LITE FRENCH DOOR 6'-0" X 8'-0" 48.0 1 48.0 0.25 12.0 LOW E-366 GLASS-DOUBLE HUNG-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 3-0" X 6'-0" 18.0 2 36.0 0.25 9.0 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2-6" X 6'-0" 15.0 2 30.0 0.25 75 LOW E-366 GLASS
KITCHEN JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2-0" X 4'-6" 9.0 2 9.0 0.25 2.3 LOW E-366 GLASS %
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 4'-0" X 4'-6" 18.0 1 18.0 0.25 45 LOW E-366 GLASS Q
(7))
MUD ROOM JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | o.g" X 5.0 12,5 2 25.0 0.25 6.3 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS ;
Ll
Y
STAIRWELL JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 3'-0" X 6'-0" 18.0 1 18.0 0.25 4.5 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
HALLWAY JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 4'-6" 11.3 2 22.6 0.25 5.7 LOW E-366 GLASS
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 2'-0" X 2'-0" 4.0 3 12.0 0.25 27 LOW E-366 GLASS
MASTER BEDROOM JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 39" X 5-0" 15.0 3 45.0 0.25 11.3 LOW E-366 GLASS CONTINOUS RIDGE
1 n 1 n VENT
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2-6" X 5-0 12.5 2 25.0 0.25 6.3 LOW E-366 GLASS
COMPOSITION SHINGLES
MASTER CLOSET JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 4'-0" 10.0 1 10.0 0.25 25 LOW E-366 GLASS OVER 30# FELT
MANUFACTURED FLOOR
MASTER BATH ELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 5'-0" 12.5 2 25. 0.25 6.3 - - TRUSSES PER PLAN
J UM INSU ou UNG o) 5.0 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS GIRDER TRUSS PER PLAN Z
BEDROOM 2 JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2-6" X 5'-0" 12.5 3 37.5 0.25 9.4 LOW E-366 GLASS
APA RATED SHEATHING
BATHROOM 2 JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 4'-6" 11.3 2 22.6 0.25 57 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS 12 <
&
BEDROOM 3 JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 5'-0" 12.5 2 25.0 0.25 6.3 LOW E-366 GLASS : m <
FULL-DEPTH VENTED =
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 4'-6" 11.3 2 22.6 0.25 5.7 LOW E-366 GLASS o Y %
FASCIA PER 3 O <
LAUNDRY VELUX INSULATED ROOF WINDOW 20" X 2'-0" 4.0 1 4.0 0.50 2.0 ELEVATIONS / i L _J
I J L (d))
614.7 144.4 i [ O =
B Z
NOTE: 4" OPENING LIMIT CONTROL CONFORMING WITH ASTM-F2090 L Z %
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- S 0 o
TR v N
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VENTILATION PROVIDED VENTILATION PROVIDED VENTILATION PROVIDED VENTILATION PROVIDED WMG
(102) LF CONTINOUS SOFFIT (46) LF CONTINOUS SOFFIT (36) LF CONTINOUS SOFFIT (12) LF CONTINOUS SOFFIT
VENT AT 12.63 SQ. IN. PER FT 1288 SQ. IN. VENT AT 9 SQ. IN. PER LF 414 SQ. IN. VENT AT 9 SQ. IN. PER LF 324 SQ. IN. VENT AT 9 SQ. IN. PER LF 108 SQ. IN. DATE
APRIL 25, 2022
80 LF CONTINOUS RIDGE (18) LF CONTINOUS RIDGE (36) LF CONTINOUS ROOF (6) LF CONTINOUS ROOF
VENT AT 13.5 SQ. IN. PER L/F 1377 SQ. IN. VENT AT 13.5 SQ. IN. PER LF 243 SQ. IN. TO WALL VENT AT 6.75 SQ. IN. 243 SQ. IN TO WALL VENT AT 6.75 SQ. IN. 41 SQ. IN PLAN NO.
S PER LF PER LF
SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0" TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED 2665 SQ. IN. (7) LF CONTINOUS ROOF-TO-
WALL VENT AT 6.75 SQ. IN. PER LF 47 sSQ. IN. TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED 567 SQ. IN. TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED 149 SQ. IN.

SHEET NO.
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MAIN LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
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DESCRIPTION

FIXTURE LEGEND

WALL MOUNTED LED LIGHT SCONCE, OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
CEILING MOUNTED LED CHANDELIER, OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

RECESSED LED ADJUSTABLE DOWNLIGHT, 4" 0.D., 3000K

RECESSED LED CABINET DOWNLIGHT, 2 1/2™ 0.D., 3000K

CEILING MOUNTED LED PENDANT, OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
LED STRIP FIXTURES W/ TRANSFORMERS AS REQUIRED, 3000K

CEILING MOUNTED BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN, UNDER 1.5 SONES AT 100 CFM

RECESSED LED DOWNLIGHT, 4" 0.D., 3000K

F-2
F-3
F-4
F-5
F-6
F7
F-8

[

SYMBOL| CODE
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UPPER LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"
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PaT POST
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S, [RON PIPE (FOUND)

— @ REBAR ¢ CAP (8ET)
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H—WATER MH
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5——6—© LIMITS OF CLEARING,GRADING
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DRIP LINES OF TREES TO BE
REMOVED

LINE OF STEEP SLOPE

BUFFERS
—W—W—WATER SERVICE

—SD ——SD— STORMWATER DRAIN SYSTEM

—S8S—SS—SANITARY SEWER

—E——F— UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL SERVICH

=y WATER METER

EXCEPTIONAL TREES WITH
DIAMETER OF 24" OR MORE

EXCEPTIONAL TREES WITH
DIAMETER OF LESS THAN 24"

any direct copying and/or preparation of derivative works
thereof, for any reason without the written permission of

Reproduction of these drawings in whole or in part, including
Plan One is strictly prohibited.

(© 2020 PLAN ONE Printed in the United States of America

All Rights Reserved
These drawings are the exclusive property of Plan One.
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SIRUCTURAL NOTES

CODE: IRC, 2018 EDITION.

LOADS:

ROOF L.L.. 25 PSF (SNOW)
FLOOR L.L.. 40 PSF

DECK L.L.: 60 PSF

SEISMIC:  SITE CLASS = D

Ss = 1.439g
S, = 0.552g
SDS = 0. 5999
SD1 = 0. 5529
R = 6.5 (WOOD SHEAR WALL)

WIND: 110 M.P.H. (EXPOSURE "B"); 1y =1.0

SOIL BEARING: 1500 PSF PER SOIL’S REPORT BY NELSON
GEOTECHNICAL ASSOCIATES, INC. SEPTEMBER 27, 2021,
MEMORANDUM DATE 8-6-21 AND LETTER DATE 12-17-21.
BOTTOM OF ALL FOUNDATION SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 18"
BELOW GRADE.

CONCRETE:

F'c = 2,500 PSI

F'c = 3,000 PSI AT RETAINING WALLS AND RETAINING
WALL FOOTINGS.

MIXING AND PLACING OF ALL CONCRETE AND SELECTION OF
MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACI CODE 318.
PROPORTIONING OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENT SHALL BE SUCH AS
TO PRODUCE A DENSE WORKABLE MIX WITH 4" MAXIMUM SLUMP,
WHICH CAN BE PLACED WITHOUT SEGREGATION OR EXCESS FREE
SURFACE WATER. 3/4" CHAMFER ALL EXPOSED EDGES, UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. AR
ENTRAIN ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER WITH 3% TO 6%
AIR BY VOLUME.

REINFORCING: DEFORMED BARS GRADE 40 (fy=40,000 PSI)

AND GRADE 60 (fy=60,000 PSI) AT RETAINING WALLS AND RETAINING
WALL FOOTINGS. LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCING BARS 48 BAR
DIAMETERS 2’—0" MINIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE
CORNER BARS (2’-0" BEND) FOR ALL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING
BARS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "ACI DETAILING MANUAL".

CONCRETE COVER TO MAIN REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE:
FORMED SURFACES -

WEATHER FACE = 1 1/2°

EARTH FACE = 2"

INTERIOR FACE = 3/4"

FOOTINGS CAST AGAINST EARTH = 3

METALS: ALL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
A—36 (fy=36,000 PSI) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. MACHINE
BOLTS TO BE A-307. ANCHOR BOLTS INTO CONCRETE SHALL
BE PLACED ACCURATELY ACCORDING TO SIZE AND LOCATIONS
SHOWN AND PROVIDED FOR BY OTHERS. ALL EXPANSION
ANCHORS SHALL BE HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ OR APPROVED EQUAL.
FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS FOR INSTALLATION.

CARPENTRY:

ALL NAILS TO BE COMMON NAILS. LUMBER GRADES:
4X BEAMS = D.F. #1

6X BEAMS = D.F. #1

POSTS = D.F. #1

BLOCKING = D.F. #2

2X STUDS = D.F. #2

LEDGERS = D.F. #2

ALL LUMBER NOT NOTED ABOVE TO BE D.F. #2 OR BETTER. ALL
LUMBER SHALL CONFORM TO "WWPA GRADING RULES FOR
WESTERN LUMBER—LATEST EDITION" AND EACH PIECE SHALL
BEAR A VALID GRADE STAMP THAT IS NOT TO BE REMOVED
FROM THE STRUCTURAL MEMBER. BOLT HEADS AND NUTS
BEARINGS AGAINST WOOD SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH STANDARD
CUT WASHERS. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR
MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

PLYWOOD:

ROOF SHEATHING = 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD WITH EXTERIOR GLUE,
INDEX 32/16 OR 24/0.

FLOOR SHEATHING = 3/4" T.&G. PLYWOOD, INDEX 48/24.
WALL SHEATHING = 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD WITH EXTERIOR GLUE,
ALL SHEATHING SHALL CONFORM TO U.S. PRODUCT STANDARD.
NAILING SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON PLAN.

GLU-LAMINATED BEAMS:

GLU—LAMINATED WOOD BEAMS, SHALL BE KILN DRIED, INDUSTRIAL
APPEARANCE, STRESS GRADE COMBINATION 24F-V4 (fb=2400
PSI, fv=165 PSI) AT SIMPLE SPAN BEAM AND STRESS GRADE
COMBINATION 24F-V8 (fb=2400 psi, fv=165 psi) AT
CANTILEVERED BEAMS. PROVIDE TOP TENSION LAMS AT
CANTILEVERS.

TRUSSES:

TRUSSES ARE AS NOTED ON THE PLANS AND FABRICATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IRC. EACH TRUSS SHALL BEAR THE
QUALITY CONTROL STAMP, MANUFACTURER PLANTS

NAME /ADDRESS, DESIGN LOAD AND MAXIMUM SPACING. TRUSS
FABRICATOR TO PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED BRIDGING BLOCKING,
BOTH PERMANENT AND ERECTION. DESIGN CRITERIA SHALL MEET
OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:

10.

11.

12.

ROOF TRUSS LOADING:

LIVE LOAD = 25 PSF (SNOW)
DEAD LOAD = 15 PSF

TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION = L/240
LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION = L/360

FLOOR TRUSS LOADING:

LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF FOR FLOORS & 60 PSF FOR DECKS
DEAD LOAD = 15 PSF

TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION = L/360

LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION = L/480

SHOP DRAWINGS: SUBMIT 3—SETS OF SHOP DRAWINGS TO
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY PRIOR TO
FABRICATION AND AFTER CONTRACTOR REVIEW FOR ROOF AND
FLOOR TRUSSES. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES MUST BE
VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND IS NOT
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

SPECIAL INSPECTION:  PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION PER 2018
IBC. ALL INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT, ARCHITECT, ENGINEER AND OWNER FOR
REVIEW.

FOLLOWING STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR:

A.  SHEAR WALL, DIAPHRAGM NAILING, STRAPS AND HOLDOWNS.

B. EXPANSION AND EPOXY GROUT ANCHORS.

SPECIAL CONDITION: DURING CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE ALL TRADES AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS IN
FIELD. OBTAIN ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ALL FIELD
CHANGES. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FLOOR
OPENING DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS, FLOOR FINISHES, ETC.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY
SHORING AS REQUIRED.

NAILING SCHEDULE — TABLE 2304.91 3
0
(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS) z
CONNECTION NAILS %
11JOIST TO SILL OR GIRDER:  TOENAIL 3 — 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.1317), 3 — 3 X 0.131" NAILS ~ S P VI
2 |BRIDGING TO JOIST:  TOENAIL EACH END 2 — 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"), 2 — 3 X 0.131" NALLS
311" X 6" (25mm X 152mm) SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO EACH JOIST: FACE NAIL 2 — 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131") o g
4 [WIDER THAN 1" X 6" (25mm X 152mm) SUBFLOOR TO EACH JOIST: FACE NAIL 3 — 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131") . ; g:
52" (51mm) SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRDER: BLIND AND FACE NAIL 2 — 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") 2 @ -
6|SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING: TYPICAL FACE NAIL d (3-1/7" X 0.131") AT 16" 0.C, 3 X 0.131"7 NAILS AT 8 0.C. % % g
SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING: AT BRACED WALL PANELS 3 — 16d (3-1/2" X 0.131") AT 16" 0.C,, 4 — 3 X 0.131" NAILS AT 16" 0.C. i el
7|TOP PLATE TO STUD: END NAIL 2 — 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 3 -3 X 0.131" NAILS m
8|STUD TO SOLE PLATE: TOENAIL 4 — 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131), 3 -3 X 0.131" NAILS \. / "
STUD TO SOLE PLATE: END NAL 2 — 20d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 3 — 3 X 0.131" NALS 0 g
9|DOUBLE STUDS: FACE NAIL d (3-1/2" X 0.131") AT 16" 0.C, 3" X 0.131” NAILS AT 8 0.C. U 3
10|DOUBLE TOP PLATES: TYPICAL FACE NAIL d (3-1/2" X 0.135") AT 16" 0.C, 3 X 0.131" NAILS AT 12° 0.C. 2 3 g
DOUBLE TOP PLATES: LAP SPLICE 8 — 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.135"), 12 = 3 X 0.131” NALS gﬁzf q §
11|BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OR RAFTERS TO TOP PLATE: TOENAIL 3 — 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"), 3 -3 X 0.131" NAILS é;: —§
12|RIM JOIST TO TOP PLATE: TOENAIL d (2-1/2" X 0.131") AT 6 0.C., 3 X 0.131" NAILS AT 6° 0.C. %gg K%
13| TOP PLATES, LAPS AND INTERSECTIONS: FACE NAIL 2 — 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 3= 3 X 0.131" NALS
14| CONTINUOUS HEADER, TWO PIECES 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") AT 16" 0.C. ALONG EDGE :QQ:;E?AE‘\%\.
15|CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE:  TOENAIL 3 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131), 5 — 3 X 0.131 NALS /{‘“";’ 7< /
16 | CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD: TOENAIL 4 — 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.1317) %o’sﬁﬁ,‘i&fﬁj
17| CEILING JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS: FACE NAIL 3 - 16d (3-1/2" X 0.162") MIN., TABLE 2308.10.4.1
(SEE SECTION 2308.10.4.1, TABLE 2308.10.4.1) — 3 X 0.131" NAILS, 4 - 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES
18| CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTER: FACE NAIL 3 - 16d (3-1/2" X 0.162") MIN., TABLE 2308.10.4.1 8
(SEE SECTION 2308.10.4.1, TABLE 2308.10.4.1) 4 — 3 X 0.131" NAILS 5 —
19|RAFTER TO PLATE: TOENAIL 3 — 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131%), 3 -3 X 0.131" NALS E;% Eig
(SEE SECTION 2308.10.4.1, TABLE 2308.10.4.1) 1O
" r= . 9
20(1" BRACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE: FACE NALL 2 — 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"), 2 -3 X 0.131" NALS N <§E %
2111 X 8" SHEATHING OR LESS TO EACH BEARING: FACE NAL 2 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131") —=Z @
g ; =x H <
22 |WIDER THAN 1" X 8" SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING: FACE NAL 3 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131") T2 =
23 |BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS d (3-1/2" X 0.162") AT 24" 0.C,, 3 X 0.131” NALS AT 16" 0.C. b ;EE Eé gg
24 |BUILT-UP GIRDER AND BEAMS 20d COMMON (4" X 0.192") AT 32" 0.C,, 3" X 0.131" NAILS AT 24" 0.C. 5 g E ;
0 2 — 20d COMMON (4" X 0.192"), 3 -3 X 0.131" NALS % . =
0 FACE NAIL AT ENDS AND AT EACH END N ~ § é
25|12 PLANKS 2 —16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162°) AT EACH BEARING - o 0y
26|COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER: FACE NAIL 3 — 10d COMMON (3" X 0.148"), 4 — 3 X 0.131" NALS Eég E%i
27|JACK RAFTER TO HIP:  TOENAIL 3 — 10d COMMON (3" X 0.148"), 4 — 3 X 0.131" NAILS A
JACK RAFTER TO HIP: FACE NAIL 2 — 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 3 -3 X 0.131" NAILS Ei?
28 |ROOF RAFTER TO 2-BY RIDGE BEAM: TOENAIL 3 — 16d COMMON (3" X 0.162"), 3 -3 X 0.131" NALS =
ROOF RAFTER TO 2-BY RIDGE BEAM: FACE NAIL 2 — 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 3 — 3 X 0.131" NALS
29|JOIST TO BAND JOIST:  FACE NALL 3 — 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 4 — 3 X 0.131" NALS
30|LEDGER STRIP: FACE NAIL 3 — 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 4 — 3 X 0.131" NALS
)
L1 |
a.{COMMON OR BOX NAILS MAY BE USED EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE STATED. '6
b NIALS SPACED AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS EXCEPT 6 INCHES AS SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48 INCHES OR MORE. FOR NAILING OF WOOD —
STRUCTURAL PANEL AND PARTICLEBOARD DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEARWALLS, REFER TO SECTION 2305. NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING ARE PERMITTED TO BE COMMON, BOX OR CASING. ]
c.|COMMON OR DEFORMED SHANK (6d — 2" X 0.113; 8d — 2-1/2" X 0.131; 10d — 3" X 0.148") é
d.|COMMON (6d — 2" X 0.113; 8d — 2-1/2" X 0.131; 10d — 3" X 0.148") E
e.|DEFORMED SHANK ~ (6d — 2" X 0.113; 8d — 2-1/2" X 0.131; 10d — 3" X 0.148") %
f.| CORROSION—RESISTANT SIDING  (6d — 1 7/8" X 0.106"; 8d — 2-3/8" X 0.128") OR CASING 9 — 6d — 2" X 0.099"; 84 — 2-1/2" X 0.113" NAILS g
g FASTENERS SPACED 3 INCHES ON CENTER AT EXTERIOR EDGES AND 6" ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS, WHEN USED AS STRUCTURAL SHEATHING. SPACING SHALL BE 6 INCHES ON CENTER RON )
THE EDGES AND 12 INCHES ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS FOR NONSTRUCTURAL APPLICATIONS.
h. CORROSION—RESISTANT ROOFING NAILS WITH 7/16 INCH DIAMETER HEAD AND 1-1/2 INCH LENGTH FOR 1/2 INCH SHEATHING AND 1-3/4 INCH LENGTH FOR 25/32 INCH SHEATHING
i.|CASING (1-1/2" X 0.08") OR FINISH (1-1/2" X 0.072") NAILS SPACED 6 INCHES ON PANEL EDGES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
J. | PANEL-SUPPORTS AT 24 INCHES CASING OR FINISH NAILS SPACED 8 INCHES ON PANEL, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
k.[FOR ROOF SHEATHING APPLICATIONS, 8d NAILS (2-1/2" X 0.113") ARE MINIMUM REQUIRED FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS. SHEET
|.|[FOR ROOF SHEATHING, FASTENERS SPACED 4 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 8 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. S-1
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.|FASTENERS SPACED 4 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 8 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT.

.|NAILING INTO P.T. LUMBER SHALL BE WITH HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR OTHER APPROVED CORROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL
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X6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER | X6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER BELOW

SEE SHEET NOS. S-7 & S-8 FOR
SHEAR WALL PLANS, SCHEDULE
AND NOTES

DETAIL MAIN LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
DETAIL SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0" NORTH

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"
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L . mconTeTR A Mo rER A 1
o~ PER SCHEDULE WALL CONSTRUCTION TV AND SCHEDULE-WALL APA RATED SHEATHING | S
PER PLAN MAY BE OMITTED / PER PLAN AND SCHEDULE I 3 | <
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SCALE 3/4"= 10" SCALE 3/4" = 10"
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SOLID BLOCKING BELOW FLOOR

SHEATHING W/16d‘@ 6" OC DETAIL
SCALE 3/4"= 10" BEARING POST NOTES

STAND ALONE BEARING POSTS BEARING ON
CONCRETE TO USE ABU OR EQUAL POST BASE

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

n_ qrAn BEARING POSTS BEARING ON WOOD OR
SCALE 1/4" =1'-0 EMBEDED IN WALL FRAMING TO USE RPBZ
OR EQUAL POST BASE AND BC POST CAP
NORTH TO BEAM ABOVE, U.N.O.
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PANEL ERGE NAILING
PER PLAN

SHEATHING PER PL

TRUSS BLKG. PER MFR.,
CONNECTION TO TOP PLATE PER ARCH.
BELOW PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE [
(MIN. 10d TOENAILS @ 8" O.C.

AT NON-SHEAR WALL

TRUSS BLKG. SHALL BE
DESIGNED TO TRANSFER 150 PLF

LATERALLY BETWEEN TOP AND
BOTTOM CHORD /‘L BEVELED PLATE AS REQ'D

ROOF FRAMING NOTES

1. ATTIC ACCESS HATCH TO BE WEATHER STRIPPED AND INSULATED
TO THE SAME VALUE AS THE SURFACE IN WHICH IT IS LOCATED.

2. ALL FRAMING HARDWARE TO BE "SIMPSON" OR EQUAL. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

&P
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

3. PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES: INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED AND STAMPED BY AN
ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON. PROVIDE SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR DESIGNER'S REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

MONOPITCH  _— ROOF TRUSS PER PLAN

TRUSS

4. CROSS HATCHING (IF PRESENT) INDICATES OVERFRAMING. OVER- ettuy
HI' AT EACH ROOF TRUSS FRAMING TO BE 2 X 6 NO. 2 HF RAFTERS AT 24" OC U.N.O. ROOF PITCH B GH4 “oy
2 X 10 LEDGER W/ (4) PER PLAN. a7 ‘S?J’(J
hl' a

$6d INTO STUDS SHEATHING AND SHEAR

5. ALL POST DOWNS TO BE POSITIVELY CONNECTED WITH "SIMPSON"
OR EQUAL FRAMING ANCHORS.

ROO F F RAM I N G P LA N 6. PROVIDE "SIMPSON" OR EQUAL H1 TIE AT EACH END OF RAFTER OR
TRUSS .

WALL EDGE NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

' \SOLID BLOCKING

A 2
'1/ n — l_ " Tu!
LU28 HANGER (TYP) SCALE 1/4" = 1-0 NORTH 7. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE MINIMUM 7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING 'ﬂ-E?ESTEF&"‘n““_,n' &
WITH A PANEL INDEX OF 24/0. NAIL TO FRAMING WITH 8d COMMON L J o®
NAILS AT 4' OC AT PANEL EDGES AND 12' OC IN THE FIELD. ey LE o

aﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬁ‘
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SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE (DOUG FIR STUDS, TOP & BOTTOM PLATES 0| g
=z | &
NOMINAL CONNECTION | NOMINAL o| 8
THICKNESS THICKNESS |[BOTTOM PLATE CONNECTION | SHEAR ® | 9
MARK SHEATHING BLOCKING | OF SINGLE | VAIL SIZE | NAIL SPACING | OF JOISTS TO | OF SINGLE CAPACITY 2|
BLOCKING, EDGE | FIELD BLOCKING TO | BLOCKING, (LB/FT) X
SILL PLATE TOP PLATES | RiM JoIST | WOOD CONCRETE
~ [qV} (ap] <
7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING . ; ; ] .
P-1 (ONE SIDE) YES 2" comon | 8 12" | A35@ 18" oc 2" 16d @6"oc |5/8"AB@32"0c | 280
7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING ] 8d . :
YES 2 4" 12" | A-35@ 12" 2 16d @ 4" 5/8" AB @ 24" oc 430 ©
P-2 COMMON @12"oc @4" oc )| <
7/16" APA(izI\LET:é)DsEILEATHlNG 8d R
P-3 (ONE SIDE) YES 3" COMMON 3" 12" A-35@ 9" oc 2" 16d @ 3"oc |5/8"AB @ 18" oc 550 45'-614" .. E g
-6 > ™
7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING 8d (2) ROWS OF ml Q<
YE " " " - n n " " LIJ ~
P-4 (ONE SIDE) S 3 common | 2" | 12' | ASS@0Tcc 3 l6d @5 oc |28 AB@120c | 730 190" 180" g6 z| &
< | w| M
| I| <
544" 40" 9-7Y4" 6| oo
SHEAR WALL & HOLD-DOWN NOTES (U.N.O.) .
1. APA RATED SHEATHING SHALL BE EXP1/EXP2/EXT OR C-C/C-D/STRUCT II, SPAN RATING 24/0. ° if
2. PLYWOOD AT SHEAR WALLS MAY BE LAID WITH FACE GRAIN PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO WALL STUDS. & u
3. FASTENERS SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH WITH SURFACE OF SHEATHING AND HAVE MINIMUM 3/8" EDGE DISTANCE. _ P-1 : : P-1 0
4. PROVIDE PLYWOOD EDGE NAILING TO ALL POSTS INSIDE SHEAR WALLS. ) i [ i
5. NAIL END STUDS ALL OF ALL SHEAR WALLS TO TRANVERSE BEARING WALLS WITH 16d NAILS AT 4" OC (MIN). £~ 1 2
6. OFFSET PANEL JOINTS ON EACH SIDE OF WALL MINIMUM ONE STUD BAY AT SHEAR WALL PB. L < . 5
7. USE 1/4" X 3" X 3" PLATE WASHERS ON ALL ANCHOR BOLTS. L @ o . o o o
8. SOLID BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL PLYWOOD JOINTS. I Ke 5 2 g Z
9. BOTTOM PLATE SHALL BE 3X NOMINAL AT SHEAR WALLS P3 AND P4. L1 il N © 3 2 &
10. STUDS AND BLOCKING AT PLYWOOD JOINTS SHALL BE 3X NOMINAL AT SHEAR WALLS P3 AND P4. o o, ¥ b= 2
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i -1 3 ] 2
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" " I I d‘b Eﬁ
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|| N [ |
o
10d COMMON 0.148" DIA X 3" LONG | & .
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HTT5 (2)2 X 6 OR (26) 16d X 1-1/2" N 7)) = = X
4X6 SIMPSON SB 5/8" X 24 BOLT . W = x
o
HDQS 4X6 (20) 1/4" X 3" SDS SCREWS =z ¥ @ L(BJ =
SIMPSONSB1"X30"BOLT | o~ Y2 XX\ g = T M - Ww v ~-
g =T Lg
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12'-4 1/32" 11'-0" 13-6%" 11'-0" 20"
—
J
| | J— ) n
SCALE 1/ a 1 -0 NORTH '-, “es LT F""’ {""'-
L e _m‘

PBapen®




SYIINIONT TVINLONYELS ONILTNSNOD
00 VI

120c-0¢-1 1 -31va

OV A9 d3axXO3IHD

NOILId3 NOISIATY

80086 VM ‘INAIT13E
GG¢/. X089 '0O'd

07086 VM ‘ANVISI 43043
AVM d30ddIN LSIM 82065

NVHOIN ANIH3IH1VO ¥ ddVAMAS
dONdAdIS3dd M3IN d3S0d0dd

STIVM dVdHS '1dAd1 ddddN

-Ad NMvdd 6665-1G€-G¢v ANOHd
Wb -G W0-L1 0-91 W9C
-.OI-.V .-V\m_\ FI— -V\—‘OI.N—\ -—wl-—\ -.OI-m -.OI-N -.Ol-m .-@I——\
©
&
©
07
i l-d ©
o =
< N
IO ¢
% ObIao Mm
51 <
o @
9, - o -
$5 o~
S O
_
! N
_
| 6\%0 "n_u
S " o ?
o _ —
© _ .W/
! .
& . ! - O
N | o
N
N _
[
_
: &
™
2
Q@
S T — _
ol
.-@I-N
6\0 6\0 o
4 N
\y) ;¢ S
N 2-d e ¢
© 1
: . =l 0, .
N )
O&
Wu -
0 &
: | 9
- mﬂ b
b <
&
Q
2
N
&
Q
<
s

UPPER LEVEL SHEAR WALL PLAN

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH

LE" o
'“Eqiaa“'



xxxxxx

xxxxxxxx

xxxxx

8800 '54” uJ

EDGE OF ASPH

xxxxxxxxxx

!!!!!!!!

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

2

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

YAl

wy
A\
PILE SCHEDULE
"W (FT) "D" (FT) PILE SECTION| AUGER DIAMETER S&PACING OILE NUMBER
MAX. HT | MIN. EMBED Fy=50 Kol (INCHES) ON CENTER
66’ 13'-0" Wiex26 30" g8'-0" PO, PI5
OR LESS ’
g'-5" 16'-0" Wiex31 30" g&'-0" P, P2
| " | " " I " F>3/ F>4/ F>5/ F>6/
10'-& 20'-0 WiexX50 30 e'-0 1 Ps
| 1] I " " | 1] F>9/ F>IO/ P”/ Plzl
12'-0 27'-0 Wiex100 30 &'-0 PI3, P4,

3.2'

xxxxxxxxx
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xxxxxx
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.2'N

- \
J PI5
|
©
oV @
\
\
\
8°09'54" |1 o0

SHORING PLAN

D

SCALE: 1":10'-0"

P

P&

P2

nd

18"FIR

gl

150.00'

P12

N OI’50'0s" E

21

CROSS HATCHING INDICATES
STEEP SLOPE AREAS

DASHED LINES INDICATE
STEEP SLOPE BUFFER

.  SEE 8OIL'S REPORT FOR RECOMMENDATIONS DURING EXCAVATION AND TEMPORARY SHORING.
2. MAXIMUM TEMPORARY CUT SLOPE 1S: LBH:IV

3. CONTRACTOR MAY REVISE THE NUMBER OF PILES ACCORDING TO SITE CONDITION WITH
SOIL'® ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER APPROVAL.

4. SOIL'S ENGINEER SHALL INSPECT AND APPROVE ALL EXCAVATION AND PILE PLACEMENT.
PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION BY GEOTECH PER 2018 IBC.

z
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8'-0"0.C. (MAX.)

i NOTES:
1. SAFETY FACTOR = 1.5 (PER SOIL’S REPORT)

2. MINIMUM EMBEDMENT SOLDIER PILE BELOW THE BASE OF
EXCAVATIONS PER PILE SCHEDULE ON SHEET SH-1.

5. PASSIVE EARTH PRESSURE IS TAKEN OVER 2-PILE
n DIAMETERS.
S5
4. EARTH PRESSURE ON LAGGING BETWEEN SOLDIER PILES IS
REDUCED BY 50% PER SOIL’'S REPORT.
209.5 TOP OF WALL 4 5. MAXIMUM PILE SPACING IS 8'-0".
¢ 208.0 TOP OF WALL 208.0 TOP OF WALL 1
¢ 206.0 TOP OF WALL 206.0 TOP OF WALL ¢ 6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING GRADES.
1. 204.0 TOP OF WALL 204.0 TOP OF WALL L
hd TYP. | i 7. SEE SOIL’'S REPORT FOR RECOMMENDATION DURING EXCAVATION
AND TEMPORARY SHORING.
4. 197.50° 8. SOIL'S ENGINEER SHALL PORVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION PER
¥ BOTTOM OF EXCAVATION 2018 IBC.
9. PROVIDE SURVEY MONITORING PROGRAM AS REQUIRED BY THE
3 )
@wp SOIL'S ENGINEER.
10. REFER SOIL'S REPORT FOR MAINTANANCE SCHEDULE AND DEBRIES
CLEAN UP.
4. 18450’ ] Hipl 1 _ 1 Hul 1 _ i jini 1 o |
v PO P15
4 18150’ o jinl 1] _ 1 jigt 1 _ i Hini 1 o o
A P1
4 177.50° - i _ 1 jini I _ o jini 1 o o
A P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 pP7
4. 17050’ e _ o Hin 1 o o
i P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14
L—BOTTOM OF AUGUR (TYP.)
SHORING EAST WALL ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8"=1'—O"
AN
|
=== ]
% | 30 (PCF) 'E—:D ===
L] ,\ Iy L
— 40 (PCF) + 8(H) PSF — 40 (PCF) + 8(H) PSF
) SEISMIC LOADING S SEISMIC LOADING
) w
L Lol
[n)] [an)
é' BOTTOM OF EXCAVATION—— é' BOTTOM OF EXCAVATION——
= =
I I
T T
) N ) _ —— — PILE SCHEDULE
= o T T o T T
(@) o (@) -
= =
- ALLOWABLE PASS%E — ALLOWABLE PASSIVE "H" (FT) D" FT) PILE SECTION AUGER DIAMETER SPACING PILE NUMBER
Al PRESSURE=200 PCF Al PRESSURE=200 PCF _
) g (SEE NOTE 3) ) g (SEE_ NOTE 3) MAX. HT MIN. EMBED Fy=30 KSI (INCHES) ON CENTER
E 0 \ E @) \ 6'—6"
g’ g \ g g \ OR LESS 13'-0 W16X26 30 8'-0 PO, P13
Il I 8'-6" 16'-0" W16X31 30 g8'-0" P1, P2
] 40(D) PSF OVER ] 40(D) PSF OVER
= )( PILE DIAMETER = )r PILE DIAMETER 10/-6" 20/—0* W16X50 30” 8/-0" P3, P4,P7P5, P6,
P8, P9, P10, P11
40(H) PSP OVER \ 40(H) PSF OVER 12'-0" 27'-0" W16X100 30" 8'-0" s a g
\ PIL(E )DIAMEFER PIL(E )DIAMEFER Ple, P13, Pl4
PASSIVE PRESSURE ~—&—=—ACTIVE PRESSURE PASSIVE PRESSURE —-&—=—ACTIVE PRESSURE
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DESIGN HEIGHT

Il_:H,ln

WF PILE AND SPACING PER PLAN
AND SCHEDULE (GR. 50).

PER SCHED. (100—6" MAX.)

4X8 H.F. #2 PRESSURE TREATED
LAGGINGS.

D

(1000 PSI CONC.)

T
'_
©)
Z
L
—
(o [ ]
Z| Ll
LT
=0
o|m
L
O
>
L0

N

FREE DRAINING BACKFILL OR DRAINAGE
FABRIC PER SOIL'S REPORT.

+=—FILL VOID BEHIND WALL W/FREE

DRAINING MATERIAL PER SOIL'S REPORT.

¥2” PVC WEEP PIPE @ 6’-0" 0.C.

~—— 4" DIAMETER SCH. 80 PVC

PIPE WITH CLEAN-OUT AT BEGINNING/
UNSLOPE OF LINE. PROVIDE GRAVEL
OVER PIPE AND PIPE BEDDING.

~————2'—6" DIAMETER PILE @ 8'-0" 0.C.

SEE DETAIL 4/SH3.0 FOR SPLICE DETAIL.

EMBEDED PORTION OF PILE TO BE GROUND
CLEAN OF MILL SCALE RUST, ETC.

BOTTOM OF PILE.

CONNECT DRAIN PIPE TO STORM WATER
SYSTEM PER CIVIL DRAWINGS.

CANTILEVER PILE DETAIL

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

—~——SOLDIER PILE PER
PILE SCHEDULE.

>

SOLDIER PILE SPLICE DETAIL

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0"

4X8 H.F.#2 LAGGINGS (TYP.)

6X8 HF #2 FOR BOTTOM
4'-0" @ P-9 THRU P-15,

HZ'—G” DIAMETER PILE ABOVE

EXCAVATION W/LEAN CONC.

(500 PSI) TO BE REMOVED
DURING LAGGING INSTALLATION.

L —~
/ AN
/ g
( \
\ ¢ U ’/
\ /
AN e

PILE SECTION DETAIL

PILE AND SPACING PER PLAN
AND SCHEDULE (GR. 50).
(8'=0" MAX.)

SCALE: 1"=1’-0"

INTERLOCK EVERY
OTHER LAGGING PIECE.

CORNER DETAIL

CONTINUOUS ANGLE
£X4X1/8 W/20d
NAILS @ 6" 0.C. EACH
LAGGING PIECE.

4X8 LAGGING. (TYP.)
6X8 H.F. #2 FOR BOTTOM

SCALE: 1 1/2°=1"-0"

PILE SCHEDULE

'H (FTD
MAX. HT

‘D FTD
MIN., EMBED

PILE SECTION | AUGER DIAMETER SPACING
Fy=50 KSI (INCHES) ON CENTER

PILE NUMBER

6/_6//
OR LESS

131_0//

W16X26

30// 8/_0//

PO, P15

8/_6//

161_0//

W16X31

30// 8/_0//

P1, P2

106" 20~0" W16X50 30" 8/~ (" P3, P4’P7P5’ Pe,
Y Y " Y P8) Pg) P]-O) P]-]-)
12/~ 27'-0 W16X100 30 8'~( 515 his. pia

\T.i

71

-/

PILE SECTION DETAIL

2'—6" DIAMETER PILE
(fc=1,000 PS)

PILE AND SPACING PER PLAN
AND SCHEDULE (GR. 50)

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

/\/ 4'-0" @ P-9 THRU P-15.

10.

1.

12.

GENERAL SHURING NUTES

CODE REQUIREMENTS: ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2015 EDITION.

REFERENCE DOCUMENTS: GEOTECHNICAL PROJECT NO. JN16346 BY GEOTECH CONSULTANTS, INC. DATED
SEPTEMBER 19, 2016 AND SUPPLEMENTAL LETTER. TOPOGRAPHY AND BOUNDARY SURVEY AS PROVIDED
BY THE OWNER.

DESIGN LOADS: IN ADDITION TO THE DEAD LOADS, THE SOIL PRESSURES SHOWN ON SHEET SH2.0
WERE USED FOR THE DESIGN.

SUBMITTALS:  SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION FOR CONC. MIX. DESIGN, STRUCTURAL STEEL, AND MISCELLANEOUS
METAL. PROPOSED DEMOLITION AND SHORING SEQUENCE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR
APPROVAL.

INSPECTION:  INSPECTION BY A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER AND APPROVED TESTING LAB WILL BE
PROVIDED BY OWNER FOR PILE PLACEMENT. SOIL'S ENGINEER SHALL INSPECT PILE PLACEMENT AND
PREPARED SOIL BEARING SURFACES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PILES. SUBMIT DAILY REPORTS TO THE
CITY OF BELLEVUE, SOIL’'S ENGINEER, AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

SPECIAL CONDITION: ~ CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITION IN THE
FIELD AND SHALL NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF ALL FIELD CHANGES PRIOR TO FABRICATION
AND INSTALLATION.

UTILITY LOCATION: ~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE THE SERVICES OF THE "UTILITY LOCATOR SERVICE’
(1-800—424-5555) TO VERIFY THE EXTENT AND LOCATIONS OF SITE UTILITIES. SOLDIER PILES WHICH
INTERFERE WITH UTILITIES SHALL BE RELOCATED. NEW PILE LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

CONCRETE:  CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE.

fc' (PSI) MIN. CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD USE

1000 1 1/2 SACKS PILE STRUCTURAL GROUT

AS AN ALTERNATE TO THE ABOVE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS TO THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

STEEL:  DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:
A. SPECIFICATIONS: AISC SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION OF
STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS.

B. WELDING: AWS D1.1, LATEST EDITION. AWS PREQUALIFIED JOINT DETAILS.

WELDER CERTIFICATION:  WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS (WABO)

WIDE FLANGE: ASTM A 992 (Fy=50,000 PSI)

WELDING ELECTRODES: E70XX

mo o

TIMBER LAGGGING: LAGGING SHALL CONFORM TO "GRADING RULES,” WEST COAST LUMBER INSPECTION
BUREAU  (WCLIB), LATEST EDITION. LAGGING SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH NO.1 ROUGH CUT ; Fb =
1000 PSI. LAGGING SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED WITH WATERBORNE PRESERVATIVES. FIELD CUTS

WHICH EXPOSE UNTREATED WOOD ARE TO BE FIELD TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARDS.

SOILS:  SEE REPORT OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION, INCLUDING
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SHORING IN GENERAL, SHORING, MONITORING, EXCAVATION, DRAINAGE AND SITE
PROTECTION.

FINAL TOP OF PILE: TOP OF PILES SHALL BE CUT OFF A MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT BELOW TOP OF
GRADE.

REFER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT DATED9-27-21, MEMORANDUM DATED 8-6—21 AND LETTER DATED
12—-17-21 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SHURING PRUCEDURE

HOLE DIGGING: PILE HOLES SHALL BE DRILLED WITHOUT LOSS OF GROUND AND WITHOUT ENDANGERING
PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED PILES. THIS MAY INVOLVE CASING THE HOLES OR OTHER METHODS OF
PROTECTION FROM CAVING. SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND SURVEY FOR POSSIBLE OBSTRUCTIONS
AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

LAGGING:  TIMBER LAGGING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL SHORING WALLS. VOIDS BETWEEN LAGGING
AND SOIL SHALL BE BACK FILLED PER SOIL’S REPORT. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO
LIMIT THE OF EXPOSED SOIL TO 4 FT. OR LESS, ALSO SEE SOIL’S REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS.

DRAINAGE: INSTALL DRAINAGE TO THE FACE OF THE TIMBER LAGGING FOR TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT
SOLDIER PILE WALLS ACCORDING TO RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE 2015 [.B.C. AND AS SPECIFIED IN THE
SOIL'S REPORT.

MONITORING: MONITORING OF THE SHORING SYSTEM, CONDUCTED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, MUST
INCLUDE MEASUREMENTS OF VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL MOVEMENTS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH
SOLDIER PILE ON DAILY BASIS DURING THE EXCAVATION AND WEEKLY BASIS UNTIL WALL CONSTRUCTION
IS COMPLETE. ADDITIONAL MONITORING POINTS MAY BE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SOIL’S ENGINEER
AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ALL READINGS SHOULD BE PROVIDED TO KIA CO., A.D. SHAPIRO
ARCHITECTS, P.S., AGES ENGINEERING, LLC. AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ALSO, SEE SOIL'S REPORT
FOR MONITORING INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.
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Owner/Developer:

1576 — Moran\001 — W Mercer Way\CAD Plotted by: JMJ Date: 21—-Mar—23 7:57:06am

Path: J:

File: 1576001C—EX.dwg

\
\

Z
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_——
Existing //
\% Gravel Road 1“4
\S —
S
Existing Type 1 /
Catch Basin / Construction
Existing P (> Entrance
xisting Power N N R A N S e\
Pole D A RN T AN RN R
Easements 1 & 2 Access/Util. Easement \ AN

10

7.

Existing Overhead
Power

REC. NO.(S) 4523171 & 4828502

/ R Existing PSE
@ Gas Line
l

(&)
O

Non-significant

Tree to be
Removed

D / / v / /
-
< >( — - \ o —o
g 9 Existing Trench V
e Ny Drain ¢ d
R \
\ \ \ \ / v

Sewer Stub

\
-0
\ o Existing Sanitary
\ g
) \ .
Existing Water
-0 Mainline
N =
\ %
o é
o
-0

G

o
< =
| 2
Existing Sanitary
Sewer Manhole \
o

Existing Gas Mainline \ 0‘?
\Q ae] /
4

Existing \g\;
Ditch

Existing Sanitary Sewer Line

. Existing Overhead
Power

P\

/o‘?

20

g

/
|~ Stock Pile/Stagging
Area

Tree to be
Removed

\ Tree 22 to be
Removed

Tree 23 to be
RemoV
\
Slope
Buffer ——
(Typ.) K ‘
\ ]
Tree Protection |/ y
| Fence \#

Non-significant

Stockpile and Reuse
Existing Topsoil = 50 SF

Tree 27 to be
Removed

| Tree to be
Removed
| i
| [
\ / —___—/
Tree 45 to be

Removed

Tree 38 to be
Removed

Pneumatic Air Hydro Excavation
(See Arborist Report) \

Tree 24 to be
Removed

Tree 26 to be
Removed

Tree 46 to be \

Removed

Stockpile and Reuse
Existing Topsoil = 3,133 SF

Easements 3 & 4 10.0' Access/Util. Easement
REC. NO.(S) 5597166 & 5706728 '

Slope Buffer
(Typ.)

Tree 25 to be
Removed

\ Tree Protection

Fence

EASEMENTS

EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN
BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS
GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:
DISCLOSED BY: DEED

PURPOSE: ROAD

RECORDING NO.: 4523171

AFFECTS: NORTHWESTERLY PORTION AS
DESCRIBED THEREIN

(PLOTTED)

EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN
BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS
GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:

DISCLOSED BY: DEED

PURPOSE: ROAD AND UTILITIES

RECORDING NO.: 4828502

AFFECTS: NORTHWESTERLY PORTION AS
DESCRIBED THEREIN

(PLOTTED)

EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN
BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS
GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:

DISCLOSED BY: STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
PURPOSE: INGRESS, EGRESS AND UTILITIES
RECORDING NO.: 5597166

AFFECTS: NORTH 10 FEET OF SAID PREMISES
(PLOTTED)

EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN
BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS
GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:

DISCLOSED BY: STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
PURPOSE: ROAD FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS
RECORDING NO.: 5706728

AFFECTS: NORTH 10 FEET OF SAID PREMISES
(PLOTTED)

EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN
BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS
GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:

GRANTED TO: WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS
COMPANY, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION
PURPOSE: GAS PIPELINE(S)

RECORDING DATE: NOVEMBER 16, 1994
RECORDING NO.: 9411160439

AFFECTS: FIVE FEET ON EITHER SIDE OF THE
NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION LINE AS

CONSTRUCTED OR TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN

THE NORTH 20 FEET OF SAID PREMISES

(NOT PLOTTED-AS CONSTRUCTED)

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL TAP OR CONNECTION
CHARGES, AND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS
THEREOF:

RECORDING DATE: DECEMBER 6, 1977
RECORDING NO.: 7712060812

(NOT PLOTTED-NOT SURVEY RELATED)

T

Non-significant
Tree to be
Removed

\

—

Tree 35 to be
Removed

Pneumatic Air Hydro Excavation '
(See Arborist Report) ‘

Disturbance (Typ.)

1.

1.1. Identify Areas of the site that will not be disturbed

2.

2.1 In Areas Compacted by Construction Traffic Scarify the

3. Restore Soils that are Disturbed During Construction
3.1 Stockpile and reuse existing topsoil (amend if needed to
meet 5% organic matter content for turf areas; 10%
organic matter content for planting beds).
4.  Add Mulch to Planting Beds

4.1. Spread mulch (coarse bark or wood chips) in the spring

5.

5.1 Prevent runoff from roads or open slopes onto amended

TESC NOTES

Contractor to install temporary erosion and sediment control
measures as necessary to ensure stormwater leaving the site
is free of settleable solids.

Roads shall be cleaned thoroughly as needed to protect
stormwater infrastructure and downstream water resources.
Sediment shall be removed from roads by shoveling or pickup
sweeping and be transported to a controlled sediment

Edward & Catherine Moran
5000 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA 98040

disposal area.

Install strom drain inlet protection in all existing catch basins
within the project vicinity per City of Mercer Island Detail
4.2.8.

Install Stabilized Construction Entrance per City of Mercer
Island Detail 4.1.1.

Install Silt Fence as necessary. See City of Mercer Island Detail
4.2.12.

Install straw bale barriers, wattles and other TESC measures
as necessary.

Exposed soils shall be watered as necessary to prevent dust
from leaving the site.

Contractor to mark clearing limits with lath and flagging.

Concrete handling and equipment washing shall in

Architect:

Plan One Fine Home Design
5125 47th Ave S

Seattle, WA 98118
206-612-8511

Engineer:

!l JTEAM
Justin Jones, PE
PO Box 2066

Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

accordance with DOE BMP C151.

GENERAL NOTES

See Tree Inventory Tables in Arborist Report included in this
submittal.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

The lawn and landscape areas are required to provide
Post-Construction Soil Quality and Depth in accordance with
BMP T5.13. The project civil engineer must provide a letter of
certification to ensure that lawn and landscape areas are
Depth Requirements specified on the approved plan set prior
to final inspection of the project.

POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL MANAGEMENT

Retain & Protect Native Vegetation and Soil

construction. Fence areas to prevent impacts during
construction.

loosen Compacted Subsoil

top 4-inches of subsoil. Use a Cat-mouted
Ripper,tractor-mounted disc, or tiller to mix the first lift
of topsoil into the subsoil. USe the equipment listed to
scarify soils to a depth of 12-inches before tilling in at
least 8-inches of compost.

or fall (after planting) to control weeds, reduce the need
for irrigation and prevent erosion). Apply 1 to 2 inches of
mulch on planting beds and around shallow-rooted
annuals. Apply 2 to 4 inches of mulch around trees and
woody perennials, but make sure to keep mulch 2-3
inches away from tree trunks.

Protect Restored Soils from Erosion anad Re-Compaction

soil areas. Compost blankets are an approved erosion
control Best Management Practice (BMP) that can be
used during construction and then tilled into existing soil
at the end of the construction process prior to planting.
Once soils have been amended, vehicle traffic should be
prohibited to prevent recompilation from occurring.

LEGEND

Tree Protection Fence

Trees to be Removed

Protect and Maintain Existing Trees

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG
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LEGEND

Proposed Concrete

Proposed Concrete with Brushed

Surface

Proposed Permeable Pavers
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GENERAL NOTES
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: |

Existing Overhead
Power \ \

Right of Way Line \\\

X e

\V‘°"°’
Drain

Existing Trench
\ \

X

20.0'

Pathway Cut Side
Slope = 2:1

Easements 3 & 4 10.0' Access/Util. Easement
REC. NO.(S) 5597166 & 5706728

; |

o}
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>2197.48' ’

Proposed Concrete ’
Driveway 1,312 SF

40.0'

LOT COVERAGE

See Detial on Sheet C-05 for Permeable Paver Section.

o  See Detail on Sheet C-05 for Standard Concrete Section.

Owner/Developer:

Edward & Catherine Moran
5000 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA 98040

Driveway Slopes over 20.0% add a Brush Surface Finish to

Architect:

Plan One Fine Home Design
5125 47th Ave S

Seattle, WA 98118
206-612-8511

Engineer:

. !l TEAM
Justin Jones, PE
PO Box 2066
Sumner, WA 98390

(206) 596-2020

Proposed Lot Coverage
Impervious Areas (SF) |Pervious Areas (SF)

Proposed House 2,664
Proposed Driveway 1,312
Proposed Retaining Walls 63
Permeable Pavers 116
Landscaping/Vegetaion 13,722

Totals 4,039 13,838
Lot Size 18,295
Max Allowed Impervious
Coverage 35% (6,403 SF)
Impervious Lot Coverage 22%

Lot Coverage Calculations

A. Gross Lot Area 18,295|Square Feet
B. Net Lot Area 16,865{Square Feet

C. Allowed Lot Coverage Area

5,060{Square Feet

D. Allowed Lot Coverage

35{% of Lot

E. Existing Lot Coverage:

Project:

Moran Residence

1. Main Structure Roof Area

o

Square Feet

2. Accessory Building Roof Area

o

Square Feet

’ Property
Line

Z
Z
)
S,
<
2

198.50' \197.44'\/

Proposed Paver
Pathway

3. Vehicular Use (driveway, paved access easements

[portion used by the lot for access], parking)

Square Feet

EEE——
ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

4. Covered Patios and Covered Decks

Square Feet

5. Total Existing Lot Coverage Area (E1 + E2 + E3 + E4)

Square Feet

F. (Total Lot Coverage Area Removed)

Square Feet

G. Proposed Adjustment for Single Story (Area)

Square Feet

o2 i=Ri= = i=1 =]

Existing
Existing Edge
of Asphalt \ \

Landscaping \‘V/

Existing Sanitary
Sewer Manhole \ |
|

Existing
Ditch \

—

—_—

' Y T Backyard Fill 200.00'

! \ Side Slope = 2:1 \

, \ - — Backyard Cut

\ \ Side Slope = 2:1
\ woo
\ \
|
) \ \
\ Slope Buffer
\ ‘ (Typ.)
ExistingOverhead —_~ — — —— ——+——~— L~ 1/ | S
Power AN N T

Proposed House
2,664 SF
FFE=201.50'

115’

\

41"

Retaining Wall See
Structural Plans

Y

A

H. Proposed Adjustment for Flag Lot

Square Feet

I. Total New Lot Coverage Area:

1. Main Structure Roof Area

2,239{Square Feet

2. Accessory Structure Roof Area

0iSquare Feet

3. Vehicular Use (driveway, paved access easements
[portion used by the lot for access], parking)

1,912|Square Feet

4. Covered Patios and Covered Decks

425|Square Feet

5. Total New Lot Coverage Area (11 + 12 +13 + 14)

4,576{Square Feet

}. Total Project Lot Coverage Area = (ES-F) + 15

4,576{Square Feet

K. Proposed Lot Coverage Area = (J/B) x 100

27.1}% of Lot

Hardscape Calculations

A. Gross Lot Area

18,295|Square Feet

B. Net Lot Area

16,865|Square Feet

C. Area Borrowed from Lot Coverage

O|Square Feet

D. Allowed Hardscape Area = 9% of lot area + C

0|% of Lot

E. Allowed Hardscape Area

O|Square Feet

F. Total Existing Hardscape Area:

5. Rockeries and Retaining Walls

1. Uncovered Decks O|Square Feet
2. Uncovered Patios OiSquare Feet
3. Walkways O|Square Feet
4. Stairs O|Square Feet
0
0

Square Feet

6. Other

Square Feet

F3 + F4 + F5 + F6)

7. Total Existing Hardscape Area (F1 +F2 +

o

Square Feet

G. (Total Hardscape Area Removed)

o

Square Feet

H. Total New Hardscape Area:

1. Uncovered Decks

OlSquare Feet

2. Uncovered Patios

O|Square Feet

3. Walkways

119|Square Feet

4, Stairs

44|Square Feet

5. Rockeries and Retaining Walls

70|Square Feet

6. Other

=]

Square Feet

+ H4 + HS + HE)

7. Total New Hardscape Area (H1 + H2 + H3

233|Square Feet

I. Total Project Hardscape Area = (F7- G) + H7

2331Square Feet

1. Total Project Hardscape Area = (I/B) x 100

1.4iSquare Feet

Lot Slope Calculations

Highest Elevation Point of Lot: 222|Feet

Lowest elevation Point of Lot: 184 Feet

Elevation Difference: 38|Feet

Horizontal distance Between

High and Low Points: 127iFeet

Lot Slope 29.9%|%
Square Feet

Lot Area 18,295

Max Allowable Gross Area =

(Lot Area)*(40%)* (85%) 6,220

Max Allow Area per Floor =

(Max Allowable Gross

Area)/2 3,110

N

\/
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Maintain, Protect, & Support
Power Pole as needed

Existing Type 1 Catch Basin
If the existing catch basin is not in satisfactory condition, as
determined by the City of Mercer Island Inspector, the

replacement of the existing catch basin is required
Rim =181.93'

IE = 178.73' 6" PVC (S)

EXIE=178.28' 12" CMP (NW)

EX IE=178.23"' 12" CMP (SW)

EXIE=178.33'12" CONC (NE)

Proposed 6" PVC to Connect to
Existing Storm System

1.2LF6"PVC
$=7.5%

Wet Well and Pump Structure
See Sheet C-08

RIM = 189.75'

E = 187.90' 4" PVC (NE) IN

IE =184.23' 1.25" PVC (SE) OUT

Power Conduit to Maintain
a Min. 2.0' Depth Below

Finish Grade

and

Maintain & Protect Water
Meter as needed

Contractor to pothole

~—— with gas line ,

verify no conflict

6" PVC Storm Cleanout
RIM = 182.60'
IE = 180.08'

P

2.5LF4"PVC
5=19.6%

17 LF of Trench Drain to Collect
Runoff from Proposed Driveway

RIM =190.14'
IE=188.39

Piped Water
/ Course

13.7 LF 6" PVC S=46.4%
w/ Pipe Anchoring (See
Sheet C-07)

6" PVC Storm Cleanout
RIM = 195.85'
IE=191.01'

6" PVC Storm Cleanout
RIM = 194.32' O
IE =189.95'

18.3 LF 6" PVC S=46.5%
w/ Pipe Anchoring (See Sheet C-07)

Proposed Control Structure
Rim=196.45'

IE=187.83' 36" PVC (SE) IN
IE=187.33' 6" PVC (W) OUT

58.7 LF 6" PVC \o

IE=178.82' Back-Up Power Supply \ $=12.6% -
7
Existing Overhead Connect to Existing A IE=183.70' 1 = \D
Power \ Power Pole \SD |E=200.50I \
S
13.0LF 6" /\“ N
PVC S=8.5% W \ D (3) 22'x4' Detention Tanks, See
|E=179.93' \ Onsite Detention Sizing Handout
. N in Sheet C-04
Existing Trengh o IE=185.63'
Drain O
\ 6" PVC Storm Cleanout y /
: \ RIM = 191.23' Z Storm Runoff
IE = 184.04' =< o Flowpath (Typ.)
- / 29.1LF 6" PVC S=22.8% w/ Pipe \
Conne(;t to Existing Water Anchoring (See Sheet C-07)
See city of Mercer Island =y . 36" Detention
Standard Detail W-13 " \ IE=190.34 .
C ; 1.5" Water Meter " _— Conveyance Pipe
ontractor to Verify Invert nstallati 21.6 LF 6" PVC S=1.0% Building Water
Elevation nstaflation \ Service Connection 3 \
See Sheet C'06| 6" PVC Storm Cleanout \ IE = 194.69' D =
Rim =182.0 RIM = 193.25' y .
IE = 191 25 29.0 LF 6" PVC S=1.0%
' Building Gas @ 54" Type 2 CB
Rim=197.24'

Existing Sanitary
Sewer Line

l/ss
——SS 8" HDPE 42 LF

Service Connection

IE=190.33' 6" PVC (S) IN

Q
L — Building Power ,
N \ w/ Pipe Anchoring Service Connection \ 4 1E=190.33' 1.25" PVC (SW) IN
(See Sheet C-07) / 6" PVC Storm Cleanout = IE=187.83' 36" PVC (NW) OUT
o RIM = 197.59' \
Connect to Existing B“"ds'“g §a“'gary Sewer —\, [ IE =190.72' 13.1LF 6" PVC
Sanitary Sewer Stub ervice lEo_nrlngtg', \ $=1.0%
Contractor to Verify \ T I , _
Invert Elevation \ 6" PVC Storm Cleanout = “ |6E _P\l/goszzfm Line
RIM = 194.74' 7.8 LF 6" PVC $=1.0% Bt

Right of Way Line

—\%

IE=192.74'

I /

12.3 LF 6" PVC S=1.0%

7

53.4 LF 6" PVC S=1.4%
I \:

| /
| /
r /

Footing Drain
263 LF 4" Perforated PVC

/

6" PVC Storm Cleanout
\ RIM =197.47' \ /
IE=192.46' IE=190.86'
EX SSMH \ :
Rim-180.88' | ‘FE
EX 8" Concrete Main IE=170.84' (N & S) \
- 6" PVC Storm Cleanout &
Cleanout (Typ.) RIM = 197.32'
Rim = 197.50' IE = 192.35'

Existing Sanitary
Sewer Line \

Existing Water |
Line \

I [a] -
15.4' 6" PVC S=1.4% / o[ v p’\ Roof Downspout with |E=190.86'
I Cleanout (Typ.)

15.4' 6" PVC 5=1.4% [l as ,
6" PVC Storm Cleanout T
RIM=19676' & N\ °\\\ f
IE=192.18' N —\ _/
—— — 6" PVCStorm Cleanout
{ RIM = 199.35' \

\ IE=191.95 B

\ \

Slope Buffer (Typ.) /\ \

Existing Edge of
Asphalt \ /

[

\ \/ Slope Buffer (Typ.)

219LF 6" PVCS=1.4%

6" PVC Storm Cleanout

/ RIM = 198.35'

8 I IE=191.18
l 4" PVC Perf. Pipe
o S=0%
6.7 LF 6" PVC S=1.4%

wn

o

|
|

6" PVC Storm Cleanout
RIM = 198.35'
|E =191.53'

/

/
/

6" PVC Storm Cleanout
RIM = 198.40"
IE=191.73'

\ Piped Water

Course Buffer

LEGEND

SS Sanitary Sewer Line
W Water Line
P Power Conduit

SD Stormwater Line

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

e  ASTM 3034 SDR 35 PVC pipe, fused solid wall HDPE,
schedule 40 ABS, DIP or CIP (up to 8 ft. depth). Over 8
ft. depth and slopes more than 20%, DIP, CIP, or fused
solid wall HDPE are required.

Bedding material for open cut construction must be
pea gravel, sand, control density fill (CDF), or 5/8”
minus C.R.

Select backfill material shall be 5/8” minus C.R. or
control density fill (CDF).

Imported backfill material shall be bank run gravel or
pit run gravel from an approved supplier meeting
APWA/WSDOT gradation specifications. Not allowed in
right-of-way.

Rubber gaskets must be used when appropriate.

Rigid couplings must be used forconnections to existing
stubs in right-of-way.

A stainless steel strap and saddle (Romac) must be used
for coring.

e 1" Water Meter Installation see City of Mercer Island
Detail on sheet C-06.

e  Tapping Tee Installation see City of Mercer Island Detail
on sheet C-06.

e  Thelawn and landscape areas are required to provide
Post-Construction Soil Quality and Depth in accordance
with BMP T5.13. The project civil engineer must
provide a letter of certification to ensure that the lawn
and landscape areas are meeting the Post-Construction
Soil Quality and Depth Requirements specified on the
approved plan set prior to final inspection of the
project.

GENERAL NOTES

e Water Service laterals shall have a minimum cover of 12 inches.

e  Roof leader locations to be verified by contractor prior to
construction.

e  Storm pipes to maintain a minimum cover of 1.5' from finish
grade.

e  Storm pipes to be SDR 35 PVC piping.
e  Sanitary Sewer laterals to be soild wall HDPE piping.

e  Saniatry Sewer Laterals to mantain a minimum cover of 3.0'
from finish grade.

e  Pipes entering and exiting catch basins a tee section or bent
elbow must be installed for spill control.

e  Power conduit shall maintain a minimum cover of 2.0' from
finish grade.

e Franchise utilities shown on this plan are not reviewed or
approved by the City of Mercer Island.

e The TV inspection of the existing side sewer to the City sewer
main on W Mercer Way is required prior to any work related to
the side sewer. If the result of the TV inspection is not in
satisfactory condition, as determined by the City of Mercer
Island Inspector, the replacement of the existing side sewer is

required.

e Anemergency on-site, back-up power supply and an external
alarm system for system failure and high water level indicator
are required for the pump system.

e  Private property owners shall be responsible for any and call
claims for injuries and damage due to the operation or
non-operation of the pump system.
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=
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Exceptional Tree to
be Removed (Typ.)

Tree Protection Fencing
and Limits of Clearing,
Grading, and Excavation

Line of 1' Deep Trench to be
Dug Behind Soldier Pile Wall
by Pneumatic Excavation

() 27

Large Tree to be

2000

Steep Slope Buffer Arborist to Monitor Installation
of Piles P14 and P15

Limits of Disturbance (Typ.)

Existing Tree to be Protected
& Maintained in Place

LEGEND

Tree Protection Fencing and Limits
of Clearing, Grading, and Excavation

— — Steep Slope Buffer

w Proposed Water Line

SD Proposed Storm Line

D Proposed Drain Line

FM Proposed Storm Force Main
SS Proposed Sanitary Sewer Line

Proposed Power Line
Large Tree to be Removed

Exceptional Tree to be Removed

@O -

Non-Significant Tree to be Removed

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

All grading and excavation work within the limits of
disturbance as indicated by cross-hatching shall be
monitored by project arborist.

©

Pneumatic air or hydro excavation to be utilized at
foundation locations in conflict with critical root zones
and under the supervision of project arborist.

©

Utility trenching to be done with hydro or pneumatic
methods or by hand excavation if recommended by
and under supervision of project arborist

©

TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SIGN

1. 6'H Chain Link, wire mesh, or similar open rigid material (No Plywood)

2. Must be installed prior to demolition or ground disturbance

3. Keptin place for the duration of construction

4. No soil disturbance or activity allowed within fenced area; material

5. Modifications of these requirements by approval of SDCI Planner only

6. Ifroots greater than 2 inch found outside of fencing, protect by hand
excavation and, if necessary, cut cleanly and keep moist

7. Use 3 inches or deeper wood chip mulch within tree protection zones
as well for all trees impacted within their limits of disturbance

VEGETATION PROTECTION

1. Orange mesh or similar open material

2. Minimize construction zone
3. Protect vegetation outside construction zone with fencing as shown

4. Use 3inches or deeper wood chip mulch outside fenced areas to
protect feeder roots

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
G BEFORE YOU DIG

v
1—-800—-424—-555K5

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

Edward & Catherine Moran
5000 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA 98040

Architect:

Plan One Fine Home Design
5125 47th Ave S

Seattle, WA 98118
206-612-8511

Engineer:

’ TEAM
7

Justin Jones, PE

PO Box 2066
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Moran Residence

EEE——
ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

03-21-2023

REV | DATE DESCRIPTION

SHEETTITLE,

Tree Retention Plan

PROJNO: 1576001

DATE: March 21, 2023
DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:
SHEET NUNBER.

C-04

DIWG.




Plotted by: JMJ Date: 21—Mar—23 7:48:19am

1576 — Moran\001 — W Mercer Way\CAD

Path: J:

1576001C—DT.dwg

File:

View Looking Upstream

18"(0.5m) = -
12" (150mm)
N ! . IR
i S | I B 24"(0.6m)

NOTE: s RN J
Key stone into channel banks and
extend it beyond the abutments a
mimimum of 18" {0.5m) o prevent — A
flow around dam.

Section A - A

FLOW I
— 24" (0.6m)

: _ o

L g (2.4m) -

Spacing Between Check Dams

L' = the distance such that points "A’ and
“B' are of equal elevation.

TR % POINT"A”

L =

POINT "B'

NOT TOSCALE

Cnveway shal mest the
requiremanis of the
permiting sgency

it is secommended that the
emtrance be crowned sothat
runoff drains off the pad

nstall dnvewsy culvert if thers
Iz 3 roadzide ditch present

4' — & quarryspalis

Geotextle
1Z min. thickness ——T v-ﬂ\'x

Prowde full wedth of
Ingrestiegress area

Figure 4.1.1 — Stabilized Construction Entrance

2' MIN. CLEARANCE TO
ANY PORTION OF
FROP-T INCL. ELBOWS
REMOVABLE WATERTIGHT
COUPLING OR FLANGE

ATTACHMENT 1
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM WORKSHEET

Plan View A

Concrete
Block

Gravel
Backfill

Section A-A Concrete Block Wire Screen or
Filter Fabric
Gravel Backfill Overflow
Water /. Ponding Height
éi.} ;D-Watar] ﬁ m" {_] :

N =
@\(\Q Drop Inlet

Notes:

1. Drop inlet sediment barriers are to be used for small, nearly level drainage areas. (less than 5%)
2. Excavate a basin of sufficient size adjacent to the dropinlet.

3. The top of the structure (ponding height) must be well below the ground elevation downslope to prevent
runcff from bypassing the inlet. A temporary dike may be necessary on the downslope side of the structure.

Figure 4.2.8 — Block and Gravel Filter

Joinis in filter fabric shall be spliced at

— 6 max -
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L] .y - 2 MAX \35' MIN 3 MIN/ ” N \mvm'[ ELEV 187.33'
N = . Lo N
@+® |7 o N = '_ _gﬁmﬁ/%u%wsmo 'inggoa‘lzth (s&ung‘m%lcgmmaz N OUTLET CONTROL .f‘
R & / PR ) ) | FOR VERTICAL ALIGNMENT WITH COVER) (7) NOTES 1 AND 8) \
ELEVATION =~ b FRST (
PeR PLANS | o . ] ORIACE DIA 0.5"
, = ) CONTROL STRUCTURE
L SEoTOn OF AR |/ / N v (SEE DETAL THIS SHEET)
BAND TO ALLOW REMOVAL - f
Y AR TR ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM
/ ‘ SECTION AA NOT T0 SCALE (ENGIEER T0 FILL IN BLANKS) F’Dﬁt Epaclng malf DE InErEEEEd
e ; :
ORrce baw, A5 srecren—  CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAIL o 8 il wire backs |"|g 15 Usar
NOT T0 SCALE

CONTROL STRUCTURE NOTES:

() USE A MINMUM OF A 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN. THE ACTUAL SIZE IS DEPENDENT ON
CONNECTING PIPE. MATERIAL AND DIAMETER. STANLESS STEEL EXPANSION BOLTS OR EMBEDDED SUPPORTS 2 IN. INTO CATCH

(@ OUTLET PPE: MIN. 6 INCH. VERTICAL SPACING).

@ MEML PARTS: CORROSION RESSTANT. NON-~GALUANZED PARTS PREFERRED. GALVANZED PIPE PARTS TO HAVE @ P G e an OR Casy N I ACCOROANCE W gur(’;‘or;u“uc.ecg Aoy B 26M AND ASTM B 275,

ASPHALT TREATMENT 1. THE LIFT HANDLE SHALL BE MADE OF A SIMILAR METAL TO THE GATE (TO PREVENT GALVANIC CORROSION),
) T MAY BE OF SOLID ROD OR HOLLOW TUBING, WITH ADJUSTABLE HOOK AS REQUIRED.
(®) FRAME AND LADDER OR STEPS OFFSET SO: A NEOPRENE RUBBER GASKET IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE RISER MOUNTING FLANGE AND THE GATE FLANGE.

A CLEANOUT GATE IS VISIBLE FROM TOP;
B. CLIMB-DOWN SPACE IS CLEAR OF RISER AND CLEANOUT GATE;
C. FRAME IS CLEAR OF CURB.

@ IF METAL OUTLET PIPE CONNECTS TO CEMENT CONCRETE PIPE, OUTLET PIPE TO HAVE SMOOTH 0.D. EQUAL
CONCRETE PIPE 1D. LESS 1/4 IN.

ALL SHEAR GATE BOLTS SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL.
T THE UPPER CATCH BASIN IS REQUIRED IF THE LENGTH OF THE DETENTION PIPE

PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 3 X 0.090 GAUGE SUPPORT BRACKET ANCHORED TO CONCRETE WALL WITH 5/8 IN.

INSTALL THE GATE SO THAT THE LEVEL-LINE MARK IS LEVEL WHEN THE GATE IS CLOSED.
THE MATING SURFACES OF THE LID AND THE BODY SHALL BE MACHINED FOR PROPER FIT.

ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM NOTES:

BASIN WALL (MAXIMUM 3'-0"

IS GREATER THAN 50 FT.

1. CALL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES (206-275-7605) 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR A DETENTION
CTIONS.

SYSTEM INSPECTION BEFORE BACKFILLING AND FOR FINAL INSPE

~

THE OUTLET CONTROL ORIFICE MUST BE KEPT OPEN AT ALL TIMES.

L

CONSTRUCTION, LATEST

CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE (LCPE), ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE AND
PIPE ARCH (MEETS AASHTO DESIGNATIONS M274 AND M36), CORRUGATED OR SPIRAL RIB
ALUMINUM PIPE, OR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE IS NOT ALLOWED.

4. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE DETENTION SYSTEM.

RESPONSIBILITY FOR OPERATION AND MAINTANANCE OF DRAINAGE SYSTEMS ON PRIVATE
PROPERTY IS RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. MATERIAL ACCUMULATED IN THE
STORAGE PIPE MUST BE REMOVED FROM CATCH BASINS TO ALLOW PROPER OPERATION.

PIPE MATERIAL, JOINT, AND PROTECTE TREATMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
7.04 AND 9.05 OF THE WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD, BRIDGE, AND MUNICIPAL
VERSION. SUCH MATERIALS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING, LINED

2"x2" by 14 Ga. wire or
equivalent, Il standard
strength fabric used

Filter fabric

e . ; *
“~ Minimum 4"x4" trench ” f

% Backfill trench with native soil Vi
or 3/4"-1.5" washed gravel

Steel fence posts or equivalent

min

o

Figure 4.2.12 — Silt Fence
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Vertical Displacement = 4mm

Max. Allowable = 0.25"

-

- 3" Thick Concrete Paver

Joint Fill - ASTM No. 8
0.5" Max.
— | |

<
P

PERMEABLE PAVERS

N

(AN

SECTION
7=

C-06

Brushed Surface Required on
Slopes Greater then 15%

Finished Grade - 2.0% Max.

: " 1" Leveling Course - ASTM No. 8

6" Reservoir Course - ASTM No. 57

Compacted Subgrade

Bottom of Reservoir Course to
Match Finished Grade Slope

Permeable Geotextile Bottom - Mirafi 140N or Equal

K / 6" Concrete

&W 2" CSTC
0=0:0:0:0:0:0:0

QOGO SOSHT SO0 "
Q@%@%@%@Q 1, — 6"CsBC

o -@cl ool

\ Compacted Subgrade

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
SECTION A\
17" =71 C-06

TREE PROTECTION AREA (TPZ)

KEEP OUT!

DO NOT REMOVE OR ADJUST THE APPROVED LOCATION OF THIS TREE PROTECTION AREA

Trees enclosed by this fence are protected and are subject to the conditions of the tree permit. Violation of tree conditions may lead to:

1. Correction Natices ar Stop Work Orders until compliance is achieved

2. RE Inspection Fees

3. Arborist reports recommending mitigation

Zrown drip bine or other imit of Tree Protection area, Sea

SitefUtllity Plan for fence alignment

Mo equipment shall be stored or operated inside the protective fencing including during fence

Refer to Site/Utility Plan for allowable modifications to the tree protection area.

Unauthorized activities in tree protection area may require evaluation by private arborist to identify

damaged portion and inform City Arborist

construction, make a clean straight cut to remove

MNotes
1. Mo pruning shall be preformed unless under the direction of an arborist
2.
installation and removal
3. Mo storage of materials shall occur inside the protective fencing
4,
.
impacts and mitigation required
6. Exposed roots: For roots > 1" damaged during

orange. Steel posts installed at 8' o.c.

Tree protection fence: 4-6" chain link fence, solidly
anchored into the ground, or if authorized High-density
polyethylene fencing with 3.5 x 1.5" openings; color

2" % 6" stee| posts or approved equal

Maintain existing grade with the tree protection fence
unless otherwise indication on the plans

.'"1
WALL CONST PER PLAN——___ N ll,———-—FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
AND SCHEDULE ~—~_| / PER PLAN
|
f
ROOF DRAIN 4" DIA RIGID |
NON-PERFORATED PIPE — f
\ — !
\ f
\ 'Ul W
FINISH GRADE ——, \ ( V "
SLOPE MIN 2% % \ A
' \
\\\ \ p——a
\ .
.}L .I\\
| L —— FOUNDATION WALL AND
il S = o =~ FOOTING PER PLAN
PROOFING TREATMENT —__ = o pe
H— .
= L
e
- —
MIN 3/4" ROCK-4" MINIMUM —— | ()
COVERAGE ON ALL SIDES - M~
— - .rﬂ‘
/ %
/ \
|r \\
4" RIGID PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE / \

BOTTOM OF PIPE AT OR BELOW —/
BOTTOM OF FOOTING

FOOTING DRAIN DETAIL
SECTION

\ SLOPE UNDISTURBED SOIL AT
\_—~PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
AT BOTTOM OUT-SIDE EDGE OF

FOOTING

(B

3/4" =1

Ih
i
~ M .:f ..}
j = Wy
" % t."'-u 1 F"ll 4
WL A b, ﬁ- ——
T T e
| i 1T A
e 1] '-.-llll': i Il | .: y F .
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Trunk caliper shall ) | WElm® L -
5 s g = ¥ & 1 3
meet ANSI 260 curment e . W W TRIT AT L
N i | ' ) i
edition for root ball size e N 1S BT B = !
T : '-1|||| O o
2 3 1 & -
Foot ball modified as — Iy e L A
a—] e i i S
requined e
Round-iopped
501l berm 47 high x 8" wada
above root ball surtace shall '} Sl
be constructad siound e - ~
root ball Berm shall begin e | e
al roat ball periphery e L
e
=
1 5 ¥ 'n._l_ |

C-06

Top of roct ball surface shall be
pasitioned 27 above finkshed
grade.

Fieor lo mulching, lightly tamp
saifl ground the root baliin 8"
[ifi= to brace tres. Do not over
compact When the planbng
nole has been backhlled, pour
water ground the root ball o
seftle the: soil

Ewrsting site soi added o
create 3 smooth franston
from fhe top of the rased rogt
bsilt to thie fnished grade ata
15% max. slopa

2" Eyief of rmukeh

Mo more than 1" of mulkch on
top of oot ball (See

[ specihicabans for mulch).

Original grade.

T — Finkhed grade

Hottamn of foot ball rests an
exisfing or recompactad soil |

3 widest dimension of rool ball

SECTION VIEW

TREE REPLANTING DETAIL

Loossned sod, Cig and tum the
s0il to reduce comipacion 1o the
area-and depth shown

Exshing soil
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PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
WILKINS 600 SERIES OR EQUAL USE TRAFFIC LID WHERE SPECIFIED
(WITH BUILT IN BYPASS) IN PLAN, SPECIFICATIONS OR AS
FINISH GRADE DIRECTED BY ENGINEER.
?V,fW_lC'W/ e T ZX Y, V.7 ESERTI B N\ NSNS
N o " MAX. | JSK _-sEE TABLE
UNION (INTERNAL E R FOR REQUIRED

COPPER TUBING
W/ALL NECESSARY
FITTINGS (TYPICAL

PART OF P.R.V.)

" RISERS

"')/—FOG TITE METER BOX

EACH SIDE)

o AS REQUIRED

2-2" BRASS 90 DEGREE
1—2x3" BRASS NIPPLE
2" BRASS 90 DEGREE

2" BALL CORP
IPxIP TYPE THREAD

FORD FB5007 2" COMPRESSION
FITTINGS FORD
"O‘ C8477Q
2
e
~ =

METER BOX SHALL BE FOG TITE #2 ALL STEEL BOX
WITH TAR COATING, OR MID—STATES PLASTICS BCF

A IETD GO GN )OI I8 s 2 s S b A S50k
Jo gO:) 020 g00 g00 g00 g0 g0 Do SOO 00 gOc¢ SERVICE TO
Dﬁﬁfﬂoﬁcﬂoﬁoﬂoﬁoﬁ o 0060( BUILDING

SERVICE
FROM METER

A

¥ O 06 106 00 300 600 600 900 00 6 O ‘
17 ROUND WASHED GRAVEL 6” DEEP | /
WHERE P.R.V. IS INSTALLED ON

EXISTING SERVICE,

CUT IN_EXISTING SERVICE, INSTALL

NEW COPPER TUBING

AND NECESSARY FITTINGS

REQUIRED TO MAKE A COMPLETE
INSTALLATION OF P.R.V.

P.R.V. FOG TITE RISER
SIZE METER BOX NO.| REQUIRED

9" 2 19"

1-1/2" 2 12"

1-1/4" 1 6"

3/4" 1 4"

1/2" 1 4"

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
STANDARD DETAILS
WATER

NOTES
1. P.R.V. SHALL HAVE AN INTEGRAL BYPASS.

RESIDENTIAL
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE

12—-24-2013 | NO SCALE W-28

REV DATE | | APPROVED

SERIES METER BOX WITH DUCTILE IRON HINGED LID 6" MIN. | —11/2" hAE'IéER WITH
8" MAX. MXU TRANSCEIVER
EXISTING GRADE X oS
SUB! _ .
— Al BOTTOM SECTION gégk %%LSEED
CAST IRON VALVE BOX, VB940 NOT TO REST ON
(SEE w-7)< VALVE BODY BACKFILL FOR
" " o S0 DRAINAGE
2"x1-1/2" IPxl P
BELL ‘REDUCER |
12 GAUGE INSULATED FOWLER NO. BFR76

LOCATE WIRE ATTACHED TO
METALLIC PIPE USING
TAPE OR ZIP TIES EVERY 6"

WATER
MAIN
2 \25'+
8"X8" CONC. BRICK

2" SDR—9 CTS 250 PSI
PIPE, ONE PIECE.
PE 4710 ASTMD—-2737

BYPASS VALVE
LOCKED BY CITY
1-1/2" THICK MIN. VARIES

2" SDR—-9 CTS 250 PSI
PIPE, ONE PIECE.
PE 4710 ASTMD—-2737

2" x 1 1/2" IPxIP
BELL REDUCER
FOWLER NO. BFR76

2" CTS QUICK JOINT STIFFENER FORD NO. 55Q
2" GATE VALVE CONFORMING TO AWWA C509
2" THREADED BRASS NIPPLE LENGTH VARIES

? NYLON COATED D.l. SADDLE WITH STAINLESS STEEL DOUBLE
STRAPS. ROMAC 202NS, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

PIPE BELL, MAIN FITTING, OR ANY SERVICE CONNECTION.
PLAN VIEW

FORD ALL BRASS AND COPPER
CUSTOM SETTERS
1-1/2" FORD VBH76—12B—11—66—NL

|30"MAX.| EXIST. PRIVATE SUPLY LINE
[ I
LS [ I O n

0 }

11/2" COPPER PIPE
BYPASS VALVE COPPER PIPE TYPE L

|
el e

CITY UTILITY | PRIVATE SYSTEM

NE

DISTURBED OR

mi\
Z————

PROJECT LIMITS

% COMPACTE[)7

NOTES ELEVATION VIEW

— 4 —

. WATER SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REDUCTION OF LEAD IN DRINKING WATER ACT DATED 01/04/2014.
. MINIMUM_DISTANCE BETWEEN CORP STOPS SHALL BE 18". MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN TAPS, BETWEEN CORP STOP

AND PIPE ENDS SHALL BE 24", ALL HORIZONALLY STAGGERED.

PAVEMENT OR SIDEWALK.

LINE DIAMETER.

6. SERVICE LINE SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO THE

WATER MAIN AND STRAIGHT TO WATER METER,
UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY CITY ENGINEER.
PROVIDE WINDING SLACK IN THE SERVICE LINE
BETWEEN THE MAIN AND WATER METER.

7. WATER METER SUPPLIED BY CITY.
8. ALL FITTINGS TO BE BRASS COMPRESSION TYPE,

FORD QUICK JOINT OR EQUAL.

9. NO SERVICE CONNECTIONS BETWEEN BLOW—OFF

AND END OF MAIN.

3. PLASTIC METER BOXES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN ROADWAY, SIDEWALK, OR DRIVEWAYS.
4. UPON CITY ENGINEERI'_?( APPROVAL, METER BOXES ARE ALLOWED TO BE INSTALLED IN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE

. WHEN CONNECTING TO EXISTING PRIVATE SUPPLY LINE CONTAINING FERROUS METAL, PROVIDE INSULATING COUPLING
(DB_SERIES WITH C21 SERIES ADAPTERS) AND PROVIDE REDUCER AS NECESSARY TO MATCH EXISTING PRIVATE SUPPLY

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
STANDARD DETAILS
WATER

1—-1/2" WATER
METER INSTALLATION

02—05—2021 | NO SCALE wW-14

REV DATE

| APPROVED

STREET ’ ' PROPERTY LINE—
SIDE SEWER MARKER POST SEE STANDARD DETAIL S—20.

FOR PVC PIPE, INSTALL GREEN "SEWER® TRACING TAPE 1" OVER PIPE
(SEE NOTE_15)N

DETAIL S—18
R BEND TO BE FURNISHED FOR HOUSE
z PIPE BEDDING PER WHERE REQUIRED CONNECTION
NS iTF‘\SI\i%\RD DETAIL -3
PVC = PEA GRAVEL
SEWER MAIN D.l. = 5/8— CRUSHED ROCK SINGLE SERVICE
' 5’ ,.
NOTES : 6" PIPE | 6" PLUG
1. ELBOWS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 45 DEGREES. s
2. CLEAN OUT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH PIPE LENGTH GREATER THAN 100’ AND FOR EACH - 5
90" ACCUMULATED ELBOW/100'. g %
3. RIGHT—OF—WAY RESTORATION SHALL MATCH OR EXCEED THE ORIGINAL CONDITION AND a0 = PROPERTY
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS. L ul_ LINE
4. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL IN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY OR ROADWAY AREAS SHALL BE % o)
CRUSHED SURFACING PER WSDOT 9-09.9(3) OR BANK RUN GRAVEL PER WSDOT = 'I_
9-03.19, COMPACTED IN 6" LIFTS OR MAY BE CDF WHEN DIRECTED BY THE CITY = T
ENGINEER (SEE DETAIL S-3). é o o
5. LAY PIPE IN STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN BENDS. MAKE ALL CHANGES IN GRADE OR LINE x 6
) WITH 1/8 BEND OR WYE. 90" CHANGE WITH 1/8 BEND AND WYE. PLUG
6. 6" SEWER PIPE MINIMUM SIZE IN RIGHT—OF—WAY, AND ELSEWHERE AS DIRECTED BY —
ENGINEER. 2% MIN. GRADE (UNLESS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 50% MAXIMUM. 5'
7. ALL A.C. MAINS TO BE TAPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WAC 296-62—-00775 _/
STATE /FEDERAL GUIDELINES AND CERTIFICATION. . 5
8. CONSTRUCTION IN RIGHT—OF~WAY MUST BE DONE BY A REGISTERED AND LICENSED 1
CONTRACTOR, 6  PIPE Nan
9. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT .CITY SEWER ORDINANCES. .._..I 6 PLUG
10. WHERE CITY ENGINEER ALLOWS SIDE SEWER CONNECTIONS TO MANHOLE, INVERT OF SIDE 5
SEWER SHALL BE EQUAL TO OR ABOVE MAIN SEWER CROWN, BUT NOT TO EXCEED 18"
ABOVE INVERT OF MAIN SEWER.

11. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON PLAN, SIDE SEWER SHALL BE MIN. OF 6’ DEEP AT .

PROPERTY LINE, OR 5' LOWER THAN THE LOWEST ELEVATION, WHICH EVER IS LOWER. DOUBLE SERVICE

12. ALL PIPE MATERIALS NOT TO STANDARDS WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
DUCTILE IRON OR PVC PIPE OF THE SAME SIZE.

13. IF A BUILDING SEWER IS TO SERVE MORE THAN ONE PROPERTY, BY JOINT AGREEMENT OF THE OWNERS, AN APPROVED
EASEMENT INSURING THAT ALL PROPERTIES INVOLVED SHALL HAVE PERPETUAL USE OF THE SIDE SEWER, HAVING
PROVISIONS FOR OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, RECONSTRUCTION AND FOR ACCESS FOR REPAIR PURPOSES, SHALL BE SIGNED
BY THE OWNERS. THIS EASEMENT SHALL BE RECORDED WITH THE COUNTY AUDITOR. A SIX INCH (MINIMUM) DIAMETER PIPE
SHALL BE USED FOR THE COMMON LINE AND A SIX INCH CLEANOUT EXTENDING TO WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE GROUND
SURFACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE WYE WHERE THE UPPER GRADE CONNECTIONS ARE MADE. BACKWATER VALVES
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SERVICE LINES UPSTREAM OF THE CONNECTION TO THE SHARED SIDE SEWER,

14. THE CITY ENGINEER MAY REQUIRE BACKWATER VALVES ON SIDE SEWERS WHEN DEEMED NECESSARY. THE EFFECTIVE
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ANY BACKWATER VALVE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OF THE SIDE

j W -
(1 K
S~
68" CAP OF SAME MATERIAL s
AS SERVICE PIPE, .| [}
WATERTIGHT AND OF &
= . SUFFICIENT STRENGTH =
5 z TO WITHSTAND TESTING
—CORE DRILL (SHOW PLUG) o = PRESSURE SPECIFIED I [,
& ROMAC SADDLE, OR CUT ™ K
3 IN TEE. 4
% 6" SERVICE LINE
% - 5=0.02% MIN.]

SEWER. .
15. UTILTY PIPE TRACER TAPE SHALL BE DETECTABLE
BELOW GROUND SURFACE, COLOR C\C;SEV?AR%WGUTT;‘\‘E’IEY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
NAME PRINTED ON TAPE. CONDUCTH
REQUIRED OVER ALL WATER PIPE. TAPE SHALL BE STANDARD DETAILS
MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD PERMANENT,
BRIGHT—~COLORED, CONTINUOUS gglr\éEEDc$Lg‘SJ1R1& LTAPE. SEWER
ALUMINUM BACKED, INTENDED Fi -
SERVICE. TAPE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN SIDE SEWER CONNECTION
6" WIDE X 4 MILS THICK. ) AND STUB
 §—5-2009 | NO SCALE $17
REV DATE | l APPROVED

SIDE OF TRENCH WALL
18"

T

WIDTH OF TRENCH PLUS 36"

VARIES | "B” VARIES
| —~| D1 pPE
/
RSt Y PR
e . R
i~ i . 4 g o ‘jn 1. 44.4.
4 Ya 4 "4" b
a .d. ) ¢ 4
4’ a_ T, -4 <

T :
NO. 6 REBAR (COAT EXPOSED PORTION WM
ROYSTON ROSKOTE (SEE W—5 FOR DETAILS).

ELEVATION

NOTES

1. PIPE ANCHORS TO BE USED ONLY AS
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

2. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 P.S.L

3. TIE ROD ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE COATED WITH
ROYSTON ROSKOTE #B612SM OR APPROVED

#6 REBAR PIPE SHACKLE
W/6" MIN. HOOKS. HOT GALV.
AFTER FABRICATION

~EXISTING GROUND

MATERIAL

PROFILE

D.l. PIPE-
-/ \

eq. 1\ A
S ey |
L :d . .
‘ tlA '.¢‘ nEn
| d_‘\{
gn I gn
3000 PSI
5 CONCRETE
18" MIN.
(CAST IN
PLACE)
SECTION
PIPE DIMENSIONS
SIZE INCHES
A B £ b [E
4" 2.4| 4.8 |17 | 13 [14.6
5" 35(6.9 |18 |14 [14.5
P 45191 J19 [ 151145
e | 5.6 11.1 |20 | 16 | 14.4
T 6.6 13.2[21 {17 [ 14.4
e 17.7115.3[22 [ 18 [14.3
& 8.7 17.4]23 [ 19 [14.3
& [ 9.8[19.5[24 | 20[14.2
1o

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
STANDARD DETAILS
SEWER

EQUAL. PIPE ANCHOR DETAIL
6-5-2009 | NO SCALE s-21
REV DATE ! . | APPROVED
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FG = 189.75' \

3.0’

g e E—
1.25" PVC Force Main IE = 188.15' - 7T — — —

4" Inlet Pipe
IE = 188.39'

Zoeller 36" x 72"
Solid Fiberglass Basin

High Water "ALARM" Level = 186.33' /

Lag Pump "ON" Level = 185.33'

Lead Pump "ON" Level = 184.83'
L— (2) % HP Grinder Pumps

Pumps "OFF" Level = 184.23'

1.25" PVC Force Main IE = 184.16'

L/

Bottom of Wetwell = 183.75' — — —

Pump Station Wetwell

SECTIO 2\
1"=1

OUTDOOR BASINS AND ACCESSORIES

SIMPLEX OUTDOOR BASINS - FIBERGLASS ONLY - NO HOLES DRILLED

Size

24" X 48"
24" X 60"
24" X 72"
30" X 48"
30" X 60"
30" X 72"

Item No.
31-0866
31-0946
31-0594
31-1830
31-1831
31-1586

Description
Solid Fiberglass Basin with Solid Fiberglass Cover and Anti-Flotation Ring
Solid Fiberglass Basin with Solid Fiberglass Cover and Anti-Flotation Ring
Solid Fiberglass Basin with Solid Fiberglass Cover and Anti-Flotation Ring
Solid Fiberglass Basin with Solid Fiberglass Cover and Anti-Flotation Ring
Solid Fiberglass Basin with Solid Fiberglass Cover and Anti-Flotation Ring
Solid Fiberglass Basin with Solid Fiberglass Cover and Anti-Flotation Ring

All basins include 5 field installed adapta-flex seals - (1) 1%4", (1) 1%%", (2) 2" and (1) 4" grommets.

DUPLEX OUTDOOR BASINS - FIBERGLASS ONLY - NO HOLES DRILLED

Size Item No. Description

W X H

36" X 48" 31-1450 Solid Fiberglass Basin with Solid Fiberglass Cover and Anti-Flotation Ring

36" X 60" 31-1451 Solid Fiberglass Basin with Solid Fiberglass Cover and Anti-Flotation Ring
| 36" X 72" 31-1452 Solid Fiberglass Basin with Solid Fiberglass Cover and Anti-Flotation Ring |

All basins include 5 field installed adapta-flex seals - (1) 1%4", (1) 1'%", (2) 2" and (1) 4" grommets.
ADDITIONAL BASIN SIZES WITH OPTIONS (i.e. Rail Studs) ARE AVAILABLE. CONSULT FACTORY.

. . < <=
Yoyttt = < = ele =
Ring . .
] ' i 1o i !
! ! 1 !
! !
Solid Fiberglass Cover = = DS = A =
ACCESS PLATE
F—_—*‘-W INSPECTION PLATE C_\\ C\\
SK2278 —/
SIMPLEX COVER DUPLEX COVER
SK1866B
OUTDOOR INDOOR
OUTDOOR TANK VENTS
Item No. Color Material Size Dimension (W x H) Pipe Area ScreenArea ...~ -
10-1753 Black Plastic 2" Female NPT 4.625" X 3.125" 3.1sq.in. 6.9sg.in. 4
10-1461 Green Metal 2"Female NPT 4.625" X 3.125" 3.1sq.in. 6.9sq.in. @
10-1462 Green Metal 3"Female NPT 6.875" X 4.500" 7.1sq.in. 19.6sq.in.
10-1463 Green Metal 4"Female NPT 9.250" X 5.000" 12.6sq.in. 35.8sq.in.
10-1464 Green Metal 6" Female NPT 11.125" X 6.625" 28.3sqg.in.  42.5sq.in.

@ [orLLeR,

MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 16347 « Louisville, KY 40256-0347

SHIP TO: 3649 Cane Run Road « Louisville, KY 40211-1961
(502) 778-2731 » 1 (800) 928-PUMP + FAX (502) 774-3624

visit our web site:

U.S. Patent No.

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Trusted. Tested. Tough.™ SECTION: 2.25.021
FM2882
®
Product information presented 0817
here reflects conditions at time ®
of publication. Consult factory Supersedes
regarding discrepancies or PUMP COMPANY 0716
inconsistencies.

Cutter & Plate

440C Stainless Steel

@

Tested to UL778 and
CSA22.2 108 Standard

NOTE: The sizing of effluent systems normally requires variable level
float(s) controls and properly sized basins to achieve required pumping
cycles or dosing timers with nonautomatic pumps.

NOTE: See model comparison chart for specific details.

—

415/16" [1256 mm]

'
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el SHARK GRINDER
Model 803/805/807 Residential Grinder Pumps
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS AUTOMATIC
Horse Power 0.5-1.0 ot 327732 98 mm]
Voltage 115/230 I
EE | Phase 1Ph t 327/32” [98 mm]
P_ Hertz 60 Hz f’zgz/f:m] 47
o RPM 3400 315/16" [100 mm]
E Type Capacitor start / Capacitor run J 1
Insulation Class B
Amps 115V (7-11) / 230 V (3-5)
Operation Automatic & nonautomatic
Auto On/Off Points 13" (33 cm) / 5-3/4" {(14.6 cm) |
Discharge Size 1.25" NPT
o Cord Length 15' {6 m) standard T
= Cord Type UL listed 3-wire plug e
2 Max. Head 55' (16.8 m) ° 71
Max. Operating Temp. | 130° F (54 °C) 438 mm]
Cooling Oil T8l
Motor Protection Auto reset thermal overload (1 Ph) i H"_\
Cover Cast iron 415/16" [125 mm] H {
Motor housing Cast iron i ‘TF;W’
Adapter Cast iron
n Pump housing Cast iron NON-AUTOMATIC
'<'l Upper Bearing Ball bearing 31316" [97mm]  —| 327/32" [98 mm]
== | Lower Bearing Ball bearing
E Mechanical Seals Carbon and ceramic t i
p= | Impeller Type Non-clogging vortex i 327/32" [98 mm]
g Impeller Engineered plastic ;:Z/szm] 417
Hardware Stainless steel 315/16” [100 mm]
Motor Shaft 1215 cold rolled steel ‘ B
Gasket Neoprene

| | s

SK3034

. .. www.zoeller.com
PUMP COMPANY Your Peace of Mind is Our Top Priority e
© Copyright 2013 Zoeller Co. All rights reserved.
&
b PUMP PERFORMANCE CURVE
MODEL 803/805/807
TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD el ®
FLOW PER MINUTE ®
16 <
50 \\
MODEL 803 805 807 e TN
Feet | Meters Gal Liters Gal Liters Gal Liters \\
5 15 35 132 40 151 45 170 o 2 ® N
10 3.0 31 117 37 140 42 159 3 805 \ \\
20 6.1 22 83 29 110 35 132 o %
3| o1 9 % | 20 | 76 | 21 | 102 £ 10+ N
40 122 - 8 30 18 68 5 B } AN
50 | 152 - - - - 7 % g \ \
Shut-off Head: 35 ft. (10.7m) 45t (13.7 m) 55 ft. (16.8m) 8 = \\ ™
6 2 \\ N
5 N, \\ N
e
. RN
2] T
5
0
1 1 2 2! 3 3 4 4! 5
GALLONS]
LITERS 2 4 60 8 100 120 140 160 180
FLOW PER MINUTE
153604B
Model MODEL COMPARISON
ode
Seal Mode Volts | Ph Amps HP Hz Lbs. Kg Simplex Duplex
M803 Single Auto 115 1 7.0 0.5 60 65 29 1 3
N803 Single Non 115 1 7.0 0.5 60 65 29 2 2&3
BN803 Single Auto 115 1 7.0 0.5 60 65 29 4 3
D803 Single Auto 230 1 3.0 0.5 60 65 29 1 3
E803 Single Non 230 1 3.0 0.5 60 65 29 2 2&3
BE803 Single Auto 230 1 3.0 0.5 60 65 29 4 3
M805 Single Auto 115 1 9.0 0.75 60 65 29 1 3
N805 Single Non 115 1 9.0 0.75 60 65 29 2 2&3
BN805 Single Auto 115 1 9.0 0.75 60 65 29 4 3
D805 Single Auto 230 1 4.0 0.75 60 65 29 1 3
E805 Single Non 230 1 4.0 0.75 60 65 29 2 2&3
BE805 Single Auto 230 1 4.0 0.75 60 65 29 4 3
M807 Single Auto 115 1 11.0 1.0 60 65 29 1 3
N807 Single Non 115 1 11.0 1.0 60 65 29 2 2&3
BN807 Single Auto 115 1 11.0 1.0 60 65 29 4 3
D807 Single Auto 230 1 5.0 1.0 60 65 29 1 3
E807 Single Non 230 1 5.0 1.0 60 65 29 2 2&3
BE807 Single Auto 230 1 5.0 1.0 60 65 29 4 3
SELECTION GUIDE

1.Integral float-operated mechanical switch, no external control required.

2. Forautomatic use single piggyback variable level float switch or double piggyback variable level float switch. Refer to FM0477.
3.See FMO0486 for correct model of duplex control panel.

4. Single piggyback switch included.

A CAUTION

All installation of controls, protection devices and wiring should be done by a qualified licensed electrician. All electrical and safety codes should be
followed including the most recent National Electrical Code (NEC) and the Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA).

© Copyright 2017 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
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CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG

S
1—800—424—5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

Edward & Catherine Moran
5000 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA 98040

Architect:

Plan One Fine Home Design
5125 47th Ave S

Seattle, WA 98118
206-612-8511

Engineer:

‘ ’ JTEAM

Justin Jones, PE

PO Box 2066
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Moran Residence

EE—— |
ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY
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